
a.IUKI 
2-Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine 
with Automatic change-over Device,and an Automatic 
Thread Trimmer 
=*tt*aat3 ~~at 'EIIhi1.Jji!tfl:#~ 131h*i1.1 ~ ~ :/ './ 
LH-3162-4 
LH-3162-7 

PARTS LIST 

29167806 
No.1039-01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

~~ - 'Y 1J :A ~ ~ ~J ffl ': ~ G -c 
1. IJ::;. 1- J"(.-~0)#01. #02 (!JO)I'!lli. 1"(.-~r(J)"itta"O)~IIJI ~ .:.- • R«r ~ "'· 

2. l!c:filiii(J)I!e~li. fiii!C~~!J. 0.1. 2.5~0)1!efdlli • .Ja:~ C.ll1U£;>C-!-Jv) ~~!J*"to 
3. l!e ta • 0) ( ) li • MI. 811 lib ~ a lilt !J 1: ., ' o 7- 8ll .\b 1: i1 o .:. t ~ lU~ !J * T o 
4. -< 7 ::;. " I'(. - ~ 0)----- ~ li. m a lilt 1: "-' o .:. t ~ ~ 114: ~J * -t 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

13 ~~ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONNTS ... . ...................... . . 1 
iii'Hlll • ~HI~OO~ 

2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . ............ . .... . ............. 3 
.Uih · ft.t$00~ 

3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .... . ........ .. .................. . .... . ... .. . 5 
fttfOO~ 

4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS ............ . ............................. . . 7 
'MIIT-00~ 

5. HOOK & HOOK DRMNG SHAFT COMPONENTS ........... . ................. 9 
~·l'4i00~ 

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
~•JOO~ 

7. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELESE COMPONENTS . . . . . .... . . . ........ .. .... 13 
ttll~~-·~1')7.>&')00~ 

8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................... . ........ 15 
~WJ I) ~lftOO~ 

9. AUTOMATIC CHANGE-OVER DEVICE COMPONENTS (1) ............... . ..... 17 
fiJ81t'~ lbWJ~~ft00~ (I) 

10. AUTOMATIC CHANGE-OVER DEVICE COMPONENTS (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 
fiJM~t'~ .IIJWJ~~ 00~ ( 2) 

11. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..... . .............. 20 
~IIJ~~ IJ 00~ 

12. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..... . ................................ 21 
'7-f ~~~200~ 

13. LUBWCATION COMPONENTS . . .... .. ....................... . ............ 23 

«t?dlml~ 
14. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS (WITH AK DEVICE) .... . ........ 25 

?diM ·lJU:IfOO~ (AK~li!M~) 
15. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS (WITHOUT AK DEVICE, -7 ONLY). 26 

?dlf.IY·H~~OO~(AK~ft~~. -7~h) 
16. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ................ . . .. ... . .... 27 

-"'Jv J-.:fJJ'\- · ~~~~1!00~ 
17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ........... . ... . .......... . . . .... . . . ..... 28 

*.lL~ll'tO&I~ 
18. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS .......................................... 29 
~-~-7-V-0&1~ 

19. REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER CONPENSATION SWITCH SET (OPTION) .... .' .. 30 
~~·J vJ'\-M.iE-"1' '.!17--t?·y J-. (./1"7~3 ~l 

20. FOOT SWITCH ASM. (OPTION) ......... . . . . . .... . .. . ....... . .............. 31 
7'.!1 J-..7-1' '.!17-Ml. (;:t7~3 ~) 

21. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS .................. . ....... . .. . ..... 32 
3(·if-~m18l!-Ji~ 
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................... 33 

*~' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

iilii·*~MfHt 

4 5 

~ 
3 

1 8 

20 

~ / 

I?{ 41 

~43 

~42 • ao La, 

- 1-

8 

9 

38 

37 

36 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ f!O- - _NQ'IL - - _P~ _N9 ·- - - - - - - - - - _D- F;. § _C_I! ]_ P_ I _I- Q. ~- - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _'I_ - ~- - ·(_ - - - - - - - - Q_t~ -

1 SS-4I108I5-SP SCREW II/64-40 L=8 tf\' *" II/64-40 L=8 7 
2 106-02902 SLIDE PLATE 1~'1'~ 1 
3 101-01004 GASKET 1~'-{~f\·,~~ 1 
4 SS-6111I40-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=I1 t7*~· 11/64-40 L=11 1 
5 D21I2-555-BOO CORD HOLDER, LARGE J-V ~~:fit~' A 2 
6 SS-4I206I5-SP SCREW 3/I6-28 L-6 tf\'*~' 3/16-28 L=6 1 
7 #02 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-:u-~· ~~ 1 
8 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/I6-28 L=6 yf\' *~' 3/I6-28 L=6 I 
9 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER "'H' 'h' * A5. 3 I 

IO I02-0I200 RUBBER PLUG 3-~· -~· ~71 ~"\',7' 1 
II TA-I250504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t~ I 
12 TA-1270502-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t~ I 
I3 TA-0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~ty 2 
I4 SS-6I5I780-SP SCREW I5/64-28 L=I7.0 t7*~· 15/64-28 L=I7 2 
I5 226-02007 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD 7~t· ~'}Jf\' -(J'h''i) 1 
I6 TA-I250504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~Jlt~ I 
I7 #04 I35-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER ~.lg.l.l~~~·)l I 
I8 226-80250 FACE PLATE ASM. '1-~-{~('}J~f\' 9)~~ 1 
I9 SS-4I2IOI5-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 yf\'*~' 3/16-28 L=IO 4 
20 TA-I250406-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t~ D=I2.5 1=4 2 
2I I10-18702 TWO-HOLE THREAD EYELET 7~'J(-{~'h1 2 
22 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/I6-28 L=7 ~"~-*~· 3/16-28 L=7 2 
23 226-030I3 THREAD GUIDE (UPPER) 1'~7~t1'(9I) I 
24 SS-20907IO-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 "~'7*~· 9/64-40 L=7 I 
25 226-03I04 THREAD GUIDE -fH~NU11) I 
26 SS-20908IO-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L- 7.5 1~17*~· 9/40 L-7.5 I 
27 BII3I-057-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, LOWER 1'~7~t1' ~~ I 
28 SS-50906IO-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~7A*~' 9/64-40 L=6 I 
29 BII04-05I-000 THROAT PLATE PIN f\9-{~ ~~t·~ I 
30 226-80003 PLATE 7J'7'771'~('}J~f\' 9,~) 1 
31 SS-91I0460-CP SCREW II/64-40 L=4 O''h~~· ~~ II/64-40 L=4 2 
32 226-02I06 AUXILIARY COVER iii~' 3'bf\' - I 
33 SS-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 "~'7*'' 9/64-40 L=7 2 
34 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7*'' 9/64-40 1=6 1 
35 SS-2I10920-TP SCREW I1/64-40 L=8.5 1~17*~· I1/64-40 L=8.5 I 
36 #03 226-50857 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM . , A 1'~~9Af\'9-{~(t~'9) A~~ 1 
37 #03 226-60609 THROAT PLATE 1/4 1'H·9f\9-f~( I/4") I 
38 #03 226-50352 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A 1'~~9Af\' 9-{~(~~·) A~~ I 
39 226-50055 BED SLIDE ASM. Af\'91'~(11)~~(-{~~9,~) 1 
40 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD 1\',~''f:J.? 4 
4I #05 226-5I459 THREAD GUIDE ASM. , E 1'~7~t1'E(~~)f\91'~tfi I 
42 #06 226-03609 THREAD GUIDE 7I~~ -{~ 11f1' 1 
43 #06 226-03708 FELT 7I.Jl.~ I 
44 226-03807 LABEL 'hV~.l.9.l"'7"' ~ I 
45 #OI I07-4I759 GROUND WIRE ASM. ~·7~~·t~~~ I 

NOTE O.Ena) #OI ... FOR LH-3162-4 LH-3162-4JJ) 
#02 ... FOR LH-3I62-7 1H-3I62-7Jfl 
#03 ... EXCHANGING GAUGE PART ~~?"-Vllii~ 

(SEE P. 32) (32~-V.::":f<Jt«l'c!l.'.) 
#04 ... FOR -WB, -WO, -OB -WB, -WO, -OB}fl 
#05 . .. 0PTIONAL PART 7t7"./3~M/it; 
#06 . . . FOR THE DESTINATION {±!RJ.tt!!Jfl 

- 2-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2.MAINS HAFI' & NEEDLE J:flb . ~~.f!liOOQ\ BAR COMPONENTS 

- 3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ f!O- - -~- - - _P~-Nfl._ - - - - - - - - - )>-~ LC_ ~ _I_P_ '!' _I_ Q. ~- - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _'I- - L --(_ - - - - - - - -Q~~ -

1 226-05158 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASII. ;:yt• y ff:I,. ?(?~) 1 
2 226-05109 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN 7Yt.Yft:t,.? (l) 

3 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .2}-Y (0.31) 
4 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK .2}-Y (0.04) 
5 226-92909 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 7Yt•Y(Jb.V){~~91~ 1 
6 226-05208 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN 7Yt• Y~7{~· ,. ? 1 
7 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK .:L'Y 0.03 
8 SS-8I51I50-TP SCREW I5/64-28 L=I0.5 ~~*'. I5/64-28 L=I0.5 2 
9 226-80656 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. ~yt·~?7Y?t.Y(b~~·91~)?~ I 

10 226-80607 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ~9t·~?7Y?t• (b~~·y,~) (I) 
I1 CQ-5050000-00 OIL WICK .2}-Y (0. I) 
I2 SS-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 ~~*'• 9/32-28 L=4.5 I 
I3 B1202-5I2-000 lAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ~:!W ? V:tll.• 71JY?. I 
I4 BI2I4-0I9-000 SPROCKET RING ~7· D~11- 9Y?. 3 
I5 SS-666IIIO-SP SCREW I/4-40 L=ll t7*,. I/4-40 L=11 4 
I6 #02 226-51566 HAND WHEEL ASII. ~~·~?· 'v(?~){~~g I 
17 #02 226-51558 HAND WHEEL ~~· ~?· ~V(~,J· ~) 1HIJ (I) 
18 226-51509 HAND WHEEL ~~· ~?· _.V( 1HIJ) (l) 
I9 #02 114002-II0-000 GENERATOR ROTOR ~17• Y~D-~- (1) 
20 #02 114007-110-0AA MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. v?·*'~ ~1)'~~·1 A?~ (1) 
21 #02 114007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASII. v?·*'~ ~1J1~~·1 B ?~ (l) 
22 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~~*'. I5/64-28 L=15 (2) 
23 #02 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 t7*'. 11/64-40 L=12 (2) 
24 #02 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 t7f•j•* 4.5X10X0.8 (2) 
25 #02 110-32265 GENERATOR STARTER ASII. ~,;:· y~ ~;:-~ ?~ 1 
26 #02 106-04809 SCREW ~,;:·y~ ~;:-~- ~~*'. 2 
27 226-04706 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, CENTER ~9,·?tb~~~ 1 
28 226-04805 FELT ~9,·?tb~~-'7.I'~ I 
29 226-04656 THRUST COLLARASII. ~9,.?~7~~~~(?~) 1 
30 226-04607 THRUST COLLAR ~9,.?~7~~~~ (1) 
31 SB-1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 *. _ _.11..7IJY?• D=20X47 {l) 
32 R0-4372002-00 RUBBER RING OIJY?• (I) 
33 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 1-~*,. 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2) 
34 226-04409 COUNTERWEIGHT 11)7{A{ 1 
35 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ~~*'• 9/32-28 L=16 1 
36 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 V-'t7*'• 9/32-28 L=16.5 1 
37 SS-8680810-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=8.0 ~~*'• 9/32-28 L=8 1 
38 226-04003 MAIN SHAFT ~9,.? 1 
39 226-04102 SPROCKET WHEEL ~:t~7·o~,~ 1 
40 226-04300 TilliNG BELT M~Y?·~~.· '~ 1 
41 226-51608 SPROCKET WHEEL '~~7·o~,~(v,.14.72) 1 
42 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 V .. t7*'. 3/16-28 L=7 2 
43 #01 226-22401 SYNCHRO FRANGE 'Y?l177Y,. 1 

NOTE (Jtfti!) #01 ..• FOR LH-3162-4 LH-3162-41ft 
#02 .•• FOR LH-3162-7 LH-3162-71ft 

- 4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 

tU,nlH~ 

76 

56~ i 

- 5-

35 34) 
/~36 

~ 
33 74 

!-37 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ ~0- - _NQTL - - _P~ _Ng._ - - - - - - - - - _D-E! §_C_J! J_P_ '!' _I- Q. ~- - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _'J- - L -t - - - - - - - -Q~~ -

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 

226-SIIOO 
SS-6060510-TP 
CQ-2020000-00 
SS-4090415-SP 
226-8I209 
110-02904 
226-81605 
226-8I704 
BI422-512-000 
226-81050 
226-81001 
226-06602 
PT-0502700-SO 

#01 226-82157 
226-81803 
SS-4o9o815-SP 
226-85903 
WP-0450000-SD 
SS-7110710-SP 
226-86000 
226-85804 
SS-6060510-TP 
226-86158 
226-81407 
226-81506 
226-81308 
SS-40806IO-SP 

#01 . BI438-512-BOO 
226-07303 
226-07402 
226-07006 
SS-6I52440-SP 
SD-0870601-SP 
NS-6I50430-SP 
226-07105 
226-07204 
SS-61216IO-TP 
226-85168 
226-85150 
226-85101 
226-85200 
226-85408 
BI416-528-000 
BI425-526-000 
B1402-528-FAL-A 
81425-526-ooo 
226-85366 
226-85358 
226-85309 
226-85200 
226-85408 
BI4I6-528-000 
B1425-526-000 
BI402-528-FAR-A 
B1425-526-000 
IIDP-5oo814oo 
226-83056 
SS-7060310-SP 
226-83205 
226-83304 
226-83106 
226-83809 
226-83007 
226-83403 
226-84104 
SS-6o8o34o-SP 
226-84203 
226-83908 
226-84005 
226-83502 
226-83700 
226-8360I 
CQ-2520000-00 
226-84609 

#OI 226-84906 
226-85705 

NOTE CtUD 

NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 
FELT COVER 
RoUER FELT 
NEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STOPPER 
STOPPER SCREW 
FELT 
NEEDLE BAR FRAJIE ASif. 
NEEDLE BAR FRAIE 
NEEDLE BAR SHAFT 
TAPERED PIN 
SLIDE BLOCK 
SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-4o L=8 
FELT GUIDE 
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL FELT, A 
NEEDLE BAR oiL SEAL PLATE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 
OIL SEAL FELT ASif., B 
NEEDLE BAR STOPPER 
SPRING 
StOPPER SPRING coVER 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 
WASHER 17. IX28XI . 5 
BUSHING 
BUSHING 
REAR ARII 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 
HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 6.0 
NUT 15/64-28 
DRIVING ROD 
DRIVING ARII 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 
NEEDLE BAR UNIT, LEFT 
NEEDLE BAR ASif. , LEFT 
NEEDLE BAR, LEFT 
SEESAW PaTE 
NEEDLE BAR PIN 
COLLAR 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
NEEDLE CLAifP ASif. II 4 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
NEEDLE BAR UNIT, RIGHT 
NEEDLE BAR ASif., RIGHT 
NEEDLE BAR, RIGHT 
SEESAW PLATE 
NEEDLE BAR PIN 
COLLAR 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
NEEDLE CLAifP ASif. I/4 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
NEEDLE DPXS #14 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASif. 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 
RELEASE PIN COVER 
SPRING 
RELEASE PIN 
SPRING 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PIN 
SPRING 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=3. o 
SPRING BRACKET 
CLUTCH STOPPER, LEFT 
CLUTCH STOPPER, RIGHT 
NEEDLE BAR CLUTCH 
CLUTCH PIN 
CLUTCH LEVER 
OIL WICK 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BLOCK 
oiL GOARD ROBBER 

#OI .•. SELECTIVE PART 

- 6-

~y··~7'Jt{~''J(~~~·y,~) 
t7*~· 3/32-56 L=4.5 
.l~'J 
t~·*~· 9/64-40 L=4 
7d~tfx 
~~7".1939 f39t,7x1F 
~Y*'~!1W'J. 
Mi' ~V!1W 'J.~}I*~· 
~Yi'- 3-~·-~·{ 7X~~ 
~9*'~3~~·~~'{(~~·9,~)~ 
~91"939F'9J"?tiJ~'9'~) 
~9i' ~3W ~)· 'I 
7-~· -t• 'J 
~~·Y:J('J~)C 

~~· 9:J7'JN~· 'J 
t~"l'' 9/64-4o L=8 
~9*' ~.li' ~7d~t· {~' 
t7f'~'* 4.5X8X0.5 
V~t?*'' II/64-40 L=7 
~u· ~.1•· ~'d~ A 
Mi' 9.Ii' 9~" !I 
t7*~' 3/32-56 L=4.5 
~9i'~ .li'~7X~~B('J~) 
~Yi' ~~~,~·-

M*' ~~~'N -~· * 
~9i'9~F,~'-~'li~'-
t~· *~· 1/8-44 L=6.4 
3-~· -~· 'J}I~~ f' t· * T=l.5 
~Yi'~3~~·~·'Jvx'J.~~ 
~Yi'~3~~·~~·'J~~P'J.~~ 
~u· 939F' 9:J97' 97' 
t?*~' 15/64-28 L=23.5 
~''J*~· D=8.73 H=6 
P't?t'~ 15/64-28 
Mi' ~3W ~p,~· 

'-9-?J 
Mi'~t''J 

~·*~~ 
~w;~~~;~~w 
~9~'}1 t~· 9 1/4 "~ 

M DPX5 #14 
~u· ~~· ~c,~> 
V~t7*~' 3/32-56 L=3 
99-~t· 'J7~ 
YY-~t· 'I~·* 
99-:xt• !I 
~9i'~?;,f"j:J~'* 
Mi'~~·~ 
Mi' ~~·~t· 'J 
,;,f~~,~--~·* 
f7l'" 1/8-44 L=2.9 
?7'f~~,~·-~·*ffx 
~9•·~,;,1~~,~·-ct~·9> 
~y•·~"?'f~~,~·-c~~· > 
~9i'~'J7,f 
~u· 9?7,tt' ~ 
'J?,fl!~·­
.l~'J 
~Yi'~'J?'J'JP,~' (j~~·9,~) 
~9i'~7'Jt{i'J:J'V(~~~9~)C 

2 
4 

0.1 
I 
l 
2 
2 
2 
l 
l 

(I) 
(I) 
(1) 

I 
I 
2 
I 
1 
I 
l 
I 
l 
l 
2 
2 

I 
I 
2 
2 
l 
I 
l 
1 

(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
l 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
2 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 

(0.1) 
I 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS 

*1\1-=I-00~ 

1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

36 

29 

I -------------L------------------
37 

- 7-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U!' ~ f!O- - _N~- - - _P~ _N!)._ - - - - - - - - - _D- F! §_C_ ~ _I _P_ T _I-<! !i- - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _'I_ - L -"- - - - - - - - -Q_!:>:_ -

I 226-I8060 THREAD TENS ION ASM. , S ·Hf3~H?~)S I 
2 B3I28-05I-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A 1'H91\' * (1) 
3 I06-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD 1'H91\' * ~· 'l (1) 
4 226-I820I TENSION RELEASE PIN, A 1'~.1Ao)lt'~(A) (1) 
5 226-I8300 TENS I ON RELEASE PIN, B 1'~.1Ao)lt'~(B) (1) 
6 226-l8I02 TENS I ON RELEASE LEVER 1'~.1Ao)l1'!i (1) 
7 SD-047028I-SP HINGE SCREW D=4. 7 H=2.8 !i'~*~' D=4.7 H=2.8 (2) 
8 NS-6II0310-SP NUT 11/64-40 p'~"7'~ II/64-40 (2) 
9 226-I8052 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. 1'~f3~~1'!i(~'J'~) {1) 

IO IOI-24204 THREAD TENS ION POST, A !i'1' 11'~f3-,~· - A (I) 
11 B32I4-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1'~f3-~ t7 (4) 
12 #OI II0-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING !i' Hf 1'H3~~"· * (2) 
I3 #03 II0-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING !i'1' 1'f 1'~f3~~1\'* (2) 
I4 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT !i' 1' I 1'~f3~' 7,~ {2) 
15 10I-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B !i'1'11'H3-~~·- B (1) 
16 B3I26-0I2-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1'H3-~t7 (4) 
I7 B3I32-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1'H3-~ t7ttx (2) 
I8 #02 B3I29-0I2-AOO TENSION SPRING 1'~f3-,l\'* A (2) 
19 #04 D3I29-555-DOO THREAD TENSION SPRING 1'~f3,1\'* (2) 
20 #03 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1'~f3-' 1\' * (2) 
21 B3Il2-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING "''* ,.,.1 (2) 
22 119-56802 THREAD TENS I ON KNOB, BLUE 1'H3~~,v~ (7t) (2) 
23 B3125-0I2-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1'H3-~ 7'~ {1) 
24 B3I25-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE 1'H9 1\'U~ (I) 
25 B3I41-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR .fH91\' * 7~Ntt:r. (1) 
26 SS-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=5.5 ~"'*~· 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1) 
27 SS-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.5 ~"'*~' 1/8-44 1=3.5 {1) 
28 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1= 4. 5 V~t7*~' 9/64-40 1=4.5 (1) 
29 B3I38-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B {~~91\'-* f3-t,{!i B (I) 
30 B3140-527-000 THREAD TENSION POST 1'H91\' * ~~~· !i'1' {1) 
3I B3128-527-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B .fH91\' * B (1) 
32 B3I37-527-0AO TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. .fH91\' * 7~N '!~ {2) 
33 83139-527-000 COLLAR .fH91\' * ,. '1117- (1) 
34 83142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE .fH91\' * nN1'!i {1) 
35 83143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD {~~91\'* jJ~~'!i'{~''J {1) 
36 106-97506 THREAD TENS I ON BRACKET, A {~~91\'* f3~t,{!i(A) (1) 
37 SS-4II0615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 j'lt.' J*~· {1) 
38 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7t'~'* 5X10.5X1 (1) 
39 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 7"'*~· 3/16-28 1=6 2 

NOTE (?'£aiD #01. .. FOR TYPE A, S A, Sft.fiJIJ 
#02 ... FOR TYPES S{t.fiJIJ 
#03 ... FOR TYPE G G{t.fiJIJ 
#04 ... FOR TYPE A, Aft.fiJIJ 

- 8-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAIT COMPONENTS 

~·"FIIOOQ\ 

1 

21 

52 

63 

- 9-

12 

ID---17 

~ 
1 6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ tiO- - _NQ11:- - - _PW _Ng._ - - - - - - - - - _D-E!. §_C_ '! _I_P_ T _I_ Q. ~- - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _'I_ - L - '( - - - - - - - -Q_!:t -

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 

101-08512 
#01 Bl802-512-0AO-A 

SS-8151150-SP 
Bl816-512-000 
SS-8660810-TP 

#ol iol-12ool 
SS-8660530-TP 
226-09804 
SS-8660530-TP 

#01 Bl803-515-0AO 
loi-08611 
SS-8151150-SP 
226-I3707 
106-11457 
SS-7120760-SP 
cs-1471oi2-sR 
SS-8660530-TP 
102-10805 
101-11508 
226-53802 
226-93857 
226-88006 

#01 226-88402 
#01 226-8850I 

IOI-10500 
lot-to6o9 
226-88105 
226-88204 
SS-6560I50-SH 
226-53000 
226-53307 
IOI-I2803 
226-12303 
IOI-12803 
226-12501 
ss-6o9o81o-sP 
WP-03710I6-SD 
226-13509 
101 -09908 
101-12407 
sS-6153o4o-sP 
BI820-05I-OOO 
CQ-2020000-00 
BI821-051 -000 
BI822-051-000 
Ns-6110420-SP 
CQ-2020000-00 
BI823-051 -000 
IOI-11201 

#OI SB-3095301-0C 
226-13251 
226-53604 
226-53505 
SS-911I820-SP 
226-15454 
226-15108 
226-15009 
SS-4110815-SP 
226-15306 
226-15207 
226-15702 
D3171-415-BOH 
226-15801 
226-15959 
101-26654 
ss-61lo48o-sP 
226-13400 
WP-0850002-SP 
Sli-7082550-SP 
226-13608 
ss-7llo71o-sp 

NOTE (it !Ia) 

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
BUStliNG ASII., FRONT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=I0.5 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
RooK SIW"I' GEAR, A 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4. 5 
FEED DRIVING CAll 
SCREW I/4-40 L=4.5 
BUSHUIG ASII . , INTERIIEDIATE 
PLUNGER HUsHING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=I0 .5 
THRUST WASHER 
THRUST COLLAR ASII. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 
THRUST COLLAR D=l4 .72 W=IO 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4. 5 
HARD ALUIIITE BOBBIN 
SPRING 
SHEET 
RooK ASII. 
HOOK 
TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING 
TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING 
TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE 
TENsiON ADJUstiNG sCREW 
BOBBIN CASE 
SPRING 
SCREW 3/32-80 L=l.3 
SEWING HOOK 
Rook GIB 
SCREW 
NEEDLE POSITIONER 
SCREW 
LILYYARN 
SCREW 9/64-4o L= 1. 5 
WASHER 3 . 7X8X I 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER 
SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER 
SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER 
scREW 15764-28 L=3o 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK 
OIL WICK 
CRANK SCREW STUD 
OPENING LEVER CRANK 
NOT 11/64-46 
OIL WICK 
OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN 
THRUST WASHER, F 
NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 
BUSHING 
HOOK SHAn' SADDLE, LEFT 
HOOK SHAn' SADDLE, RIGHT 
SCREW II/64-40 L=I8 
RUBBER BUSHING ASII. 
GASKET 
HOOK SHAn' SADDLE COVER 
SCREW II/64-40 L=8 
FELT HOLDER 
FELT 
oiL ADJUsTING HALL 
PRESSER SPRING 
OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
OIL WICK HOLDER ASII . LEFT 
OIL WICK HOLDER ASII. RIGHT 
sCREW 11/64-46 L=4.3 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING 
WASHER 8.5XI8Xl.6 
SCREW 118 L=25 
GEAR GUIDE 
sCREW 11/64-40 L=7 

#01 . •. SELECTIVE PART 

- 10-

~W'J 
~~~· 'J V:I)I~,4. 'J~ 
~"*'' 15/64-28 L=I0.5 
,~,. 'J *'" fi'J" 'v 
~"*'' 1/4-40 L=B 
iv,'? *''~?'lv A 
~"*'' 1/4-40 L=4.5 
''ll?~'t'J9:bA 
~"*'' 1/4-40 L=4.5 
'~~- 'J t:bJ1~.4. 'J~ 
'§§'? 7"7~''t-~§l 
~"*'' 15/64-28 L=I0.5 
'~'''J~'J· 'V~7~~~·~ 
'~~· 'J ~7A~ ?~('J~) 
V.4.1:7*'' 3/16-28 L=7 
X7~F9' D=l4.72 W=lo 
~"*'' 1/4-40 L=4 .5 
::r?"7-'v1'~ n:· ~ 
'J-7'1*'-'~'* 
'J?7~*'?"-~ 
<n¥9n~· 9ht?~> 
YWV 
'~1'~13?,~"*(0.3) 
'~1'~f3?,~"*(0.25) 
'~1'H3-W * ~JIW 
B?Ff3-9? f3-t'W 
·· t·~~-~(:b~~' 93')) 
'~1'~-~.1?'-'t.,~' * 
1:7*'' 3/32-80 L=13.2 
~~17't:b:b'V(1'J.~Y,~) 
tib'vlf:r(?F¥9,¥) 
tf:rJ.JIW 
~9.,~ 

~mHW 
997~(:bV) 
t?l'' 9/64-4o L=7.5 
tff' :b' * 3. 7X8XI 
t:btl' V7~t1' ( :J:b' V) 
:bV,''J~'{~)I ').I 
:bV,' 'J~"{~)I '~ 
t?*'' 15764-28 t=3o 
t:b:b" v 7~t1' 9'1'J 
l.''l m· v nH 'J?~'Jt' " 
t:b:b' v 7'Jt1'.,7' 
b'i?t'F 11/64-46 
l.''l 
t:b:b' V 7~t1'?7' '''J 
:bV,.'J.,9)1~' A7~J.1'~ I .4 
=~·.4.~'79'/'J' 9.525X9.52 
iv'"?9i~§l(''l'9)::ri"v 
1'H,:bvY 'J~'1'( 1:~ 9 )::r:b' v 
1'J.~9:bv,·'J~'1'(~~· )::r:b'v 
P':b'Ji' .4.}- II/64-40 L=18 
::r· A7' ,l.(~'l'')} 
iff'lj~·,·~ 
:bV,''J~'{7~ 
t~'*'' 11/64-40 L=8 
7.t.4.UM'­
:bV,''J)~7:d~ 
:hJ.939h99i' _, 
{~J.,C,)I t~·' ~· * 
:bVJ. 9ll.,fll"t1*)' 
1:~ 'M' .C.V J.''lff.t('J~) 
~~·~'J' .c.v l.)'/ff.I 'J~ 
t?*'' ll/64-4o L=4.3 
:bV,.'J,~)I~' 
l:ff':b'* 8.5XI8XI.6 
v.C.t7W 118 L=25 
,~,. n,· ~'J· .4.v:b'1'r 
vlt?*'' ll/64-4o L=7 

I 
I 
I 
2 
4 
2 
6 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
2 
I 
2 
I 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2} 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

O.I 
2 
2 
2 

O.I 
2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
2 
2 
2 
2 
8 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. FEED MECHAN ~ IJ OOQ\ ISM COMPONENTS 

1 4 

8 J 

1 

3 

~ ~ 2 "" 
I 1 7 

25 

5 

-~ 20 

23 

'-..,_ 
'-..,_ 

'-..,_ 

30 

- 11-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U! ~ f!O ___ NgiE: ____ p~ _ ~ • ___________ D _ f;. §_ c_ ~ _l_ P_ T _1_ Q. ~ _________ __ ~ __ '~ __ "! __ 't ________ Q_!.~ _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

SS-6090670-TP 
226-10109 
RE-0500000-KO 
226-10208 
SD-0800422-CP 
226-10000 
SS-7121410-SP 
226-10307 

#01 226-52101 
CS-102121A-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
101-08009 
RE-0900000-KO 
SS-8120740-SP 

#03 226-10505 
R0-0922702-00 
110-09909 
BI148-555-000 
110-52701 
110-71909 
SS-6121860-SP 
226-10406 
SS-411 0815-SP 
226-09200 
226-52002 
SS-6661110-SP 
SS-7110710-SP 
226-09101 
B1636-581-BOO 
B1610-512-000 
SS-6580752-TP 

#02 102-38202 
226-09754 
226-09705 
101-07902 
SS-9151440-CP 
WP-0621016-SD 
RE-0500711-KP 
B1604-012-000-A 
SS-8620610-TP 
226-09408 
NS-6080210-SP 
SS-6081810-SP 
B1603-512-000 
SS-7111310-TP 
101-06102 
SS-8151150-SP 
CS-1471218-SH 
SS-8660530-TP 
CS-1471012-SH 
SS-7110910-SP 
103-15505 
226-09606 
226-09309 
NS-6680320-SP 
SS-6121610-TP 
SD-0900701-TP 
103-15208 
103-15455 
SS-7110510-SP 
B1633-470-000 
SS-8660530-TP 
B1653-470-000 
CQ-2520000-00 
CQ-3030000-00 

NOTE (i'U iD 

SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
ROD PIN 
E-RING 
FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4.2 
FEED REGULATOR 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
FEED REGULATOR SPRING 
REVERSE FEED SHAFT 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.2 W=12 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
OIL SEAL 
SNAP RING 9.0 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 
RUBBER RING 
FEED REGULATOR SCREW 
SPRING 
PIN 
FEED DIAL 
SCREW 
SPRING BRACKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 
FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
CAM COVER 
NEEDLE BEARING B 
FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK 
SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 
FEED DOG 1/4 
FEED BAR ASII. 
FEED BAR 
FEED BAR FORK 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
WASHER 6. 2X13X1 
SNAP RING 5 
FEED BAR SHAFT 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 
FEED ROCK SHAFT 
NUT 1/8-44 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=18.0 
FEED ROCKER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 
BUSHING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
THRUST COLLAR AS II. D= 14 . 7 2 W= 1 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 W=10 
SCREW 
PLATE 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK, S 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 
NUT 9/32-28 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 
FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
STOPPER PLATE 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
PIN 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 

#0 1. .. FOR -WB, -OB 
#02 ... EXCHANGING GAUGE PART 

(SEE P. 32) 
#03 ... FOR LH-3162-4 

- 12-

t?*~· 9/64-40 6=6 
:.t~9f3"'1:'~·1't·~ 
E'!r ~~JI!l 5 
i'9f3.,'\:1D'~· 
~·~*~· D=B H=4.2 
:.t~9f3&i:'~·-f 
v~t?*~· 3/16-28 L=14 
:.t~9f3"'1:'~·{11.* 
~·v~t~9~~~·-~·~<-f~~91~) 
A7A~"7 D=10.2 W=12 ~~ 
~JI*~· 1/4-40 L-6 
~· '\'~t,9W -5-· ~ tf~5'-~ 
Eb·~~JI!l 9 
~)1*5-· 3/16-28 L=7 
~·v~tnw-
09~~· 

t?9f3"i:'W *'' f3-i:' t·~"·* 
:.t~9 f3"i:' t• ~ 
:.t~W-fU 
t?h· 
:.t~9f3"'1:'~·{11·*"7 
t~·*,. 11/64-40 L=8 
;l{~-f:.t~9D'~· 

M'--f:.t~9'b.A 
t7*'. 1/4-40 L=11 
v~t7*'. 11/64-40 L=7 
M~-f:.t?9'1JA'bv 
=-~· ~ ~· 79~?· B 
,. 3-7· :.t~9 'b~J· v 
D1b~7ti• ~f 1/8-40 L=6.3 
{~~9:.t?911• 2V~ 1/4 
:.t?9~· {(~~) 
:t?9~· { 
:.t?9~·{7~V~ 
D1b~i· ~~ 15/64-28 L=14 
t7t•1J• * 6.2X13X1 
u'b· ~~JI!l 5 
:.t?9~·{,.? 

~)1*'. 3/16-32 L=6 
M~-f:.t?W~ 
D1'b?t'~ 1/8-44 
t7*5'. 1/8-44 L=18 
*'9~· {.,,.. 
v~t7*'. 11/64-40 L=12.8 
;l-f'--f:.t?9,.~ VI)I~~ 

~)1*5-· 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
A7A~"7 D=14.72 W=12 ~~ 
~JI*}. 1/4-40 L=4.5 
;l7;l~.,7 D=14.72 W=10 
v~t7*'. 11/64-40 L-8.5 
:.t~9 f3.,'\:,~{7~ 

:.t?9f3"i:'~-f'b~J·v s 
M'--f:.t?9"7. 
D''b~t'~ 9/32-28 
t7*'. 3/16-28 L=15.5 
~· ~*'. D=9 N=7 
M~-f:.t~9 ~~7~'b~ 
:.t?9f3.,'\:,~{ ~~ 

vn7*'. I 1/64-40 L= 5 
:.t~9f3-t,~-f .,7{~ 
~Jil}. 1/4-40 L=4.5 
'bn· vt· ~ 
:1}~ 

:1,~ 

-WB, -OB.Ifi 
3:c4tJf--::Jgjltfn 
(32~-v.::~l!«r~~'. > 
LH-3162-4Jfi 

2 
I 
I 
I 
I 

( 2) 
I 
I 
2 
I 

I 
I 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
I 
I 
1 
2 
I 
I 

(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 

I 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
I 
1 

(2) 
1 
4 
2 
2 
1 
I 

1 
2 
1 

0.5 
0.3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELESE COMPONENTS 

W ~ .itt4i · ~Hl> o d.> 00 Q\ 

2----f 

- 13-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ tiO- - _NQ'l!: - - - -p~-N!> ·- - - - - - - - - - _D- F! § -c- ~ _I -P_ T _I_ Q. ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -'J- - '! - - ·{_ - - - - - - - -Q_!. ~ -

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
I4 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
4I 
42 
43 
44 

110-71800 HAND LIFTER 
B1521-555-000 SCREW 
R0-037180I-OO RUBBER RING 
ll0-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. 
226-08I52 LIFTING LEVER ROD ASM. 
II0-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK 
110-06202 LIFTING LEVER 
II0-07309 LIFTING LEVER RING 
RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
226-08103 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 
II0-06509 LINK SHAFT 
RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
110-0710I HINGE SCREW 
SD-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 
1I0-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK 
IOI-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL 
SD-0600322-SD HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 
RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
II0-I8207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING 
110-I8I08 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 
226-54958 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASM. 
226-I7I04 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 
II3-94509 WIRE CABLE 
226-54909 WIRE TUBE 
D3I59-555-BOO SET SCREW 
NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/I6-32 
D3I64-555-BOO OUTER PRESSER PLATE 
SS-4II07I5-SP SCREW II/64-40 L=7 
D3I63-555-BOO-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE 
SS-4III2I5-SP SCREW II/64-40 L=I2 
II3-06206 WIRE CABLE HOLDER 
SS-4II07I5-SP SCREW I1/64-40 L=7 
226-I7005 PUSH BAR 
PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN 
I10-7I602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
II0-7I70I NUT 
BI510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
BI505-227-TOO-A PRESSER SPRING T 
BI50I-58I-OOO PRESSER BAR 
226-08004 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET 
SS-86608IO-TP SCREW I/4-40 L=8 
BI502-54I-OOO PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER 

#OI 10I-52957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I/4" 
SS-70909IO-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 

NOTE (i:E ~a) #OI ... EXCHANGING GAUGE PART 
(SEE P.32) 

- 14-

tfi.7'J' vl\'­
tfi.7'J'v"·- ~~*~· 
09!1?' 
tfi.l'J' '}}}. ?~ 
tf' 7'1' 3J~( ~(?~) 
t~n· 9~? ?~ 
t~l'J'-f~ 
t~l'J' 9~? ~9Y?' 
E'b' ~~~IJ 5 
t1'7'J'3Ji'~ 

t~7'J' 9~?~''1 
E'b' ~~~IJ 5 
tf' 7'1' 3Ji' ~*~· 
~·~*~· D=7.24 H=3.3 
tt' 7'1' 9~'1 
tf'7'J'vY'J'*'­
~·~~~· D=6 H=3.2 
E'b' ~~~IJ 5 
-~~:zn,~-~~ ~~· ~}\· * 
-f~:zn,M~''? 
f7:zn,~-~~('J~) 
f7:zA-M~ 
'7-ft- 'J-7·n, ('J,J'~) 
IJ-ft-f~-7· 

'7-ft- t'H'' 
U''b?t'~ 3/I6-32 
7~~-tfi. 
t~·*~· II/64-40 L=7 
7v~~7· n, ~9'"~·-1 
t~·*~· I1/64-40 L=12 
'7-ft- 'J-7'-" 77 
t~·*~· I1/64-40 L=7 
f7~'b~t,i'~ 
7.7' 9!1?' t' y 

tfi. f3~t' *'' 
tfi. f3~t' ~:}'· t'~ 
tfi. l'Jt-fi' -
tfi. '13-t,l\' * 
tfi.i' -
tfi.i'~~-~ 

~~*'' I/4-40 L-8 
Jtfi.ili' - H~~Jt, 

tfi. (2.0) I/4 "~ 
v~t7~,. 9/64-40 L=8.5 

~W!Jf-~$&'b 
(32~-~.::*Jt«r~"'·) 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
1 
I 
I 

(l) 
(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
2 
2 
2 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. THREAD TRIMM ERMECHAN *lf.J I) rttztOO~ ISM COMPONENTS 

2 

3 

44 

®--s4 
I 

~63 

- 15-

59 

58 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ ~- __ NQ'I!: ____ P~_N!). ___________ D_F;_ § _C_l! _1 _P_! _I_ Q. ~ ___________ ~ __ 'I __ !__'( ________ Q_!.~ _ 

I ss- 2osos10-sP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 v~t7*'' 1/8-44 L=7.5 4 
2 102-11605 MOVING KNIFE ~-.,)1~ 2 
3 101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASM. ~- -)1~,- 'J "~ 2 
4 226-54255 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT ASM. ~-.,JI~HI('J~) 2 
5 226-54206 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE ~·.,JI~tfJ: (2) 
6 102-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE 1'Utx f3.,t1'bt'J' ( 2) 
7 SS-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 ~JI*'' 1/8-44 L=5.5 (2) 
8 SS-9080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 PY'b'Jj' ~~ 1/8-44 L=4.3 ( 2) 
9 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=G ~7~*'' 9/64-40 L=G 4 

10 226-55401 THREAD PRESSER 1'~ttx 2 
II 226-55302 COUNTER KNIFE l71'JI~ 2 
12 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6. 8 v~t7*'' 9/64-40 L=6.8 2 
13 SS-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2.0 P''b'J7t*' ~~ 3/16-28 L=l2 I 
14 226-54800 STOPPER, A , • .:t"V "''b' 1'~' 1'~ I 
15 101-16804 SHAFT 'b.k'' .l- ~· _,,. 'J 1 
16 SS-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l6 V~t7*'' 15/64-28 L=IG 2 
17 B3418-180-000 SPRING n·-~t/1'- /1'* I 
18 101-17208 TENSION DISC RELEASE PLATE t7.,'b}1'~ I 
19 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 ~· ~*'' D=6 H=2.7 1 
20 226-55153 LINK INSTALLING BASE ASM. }'l"~'"'~''"~'1'(7,l'") I 
21 SS-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L-9.5 ~JI*}' 11/64-40 L=9.5 (I) 
22 226-55104 TENSION DISC RELEASE ARM 17"'b'"7' ( 1) 
23 101-16606 LINK INSTALLING BASE }'l-~' _, ~9,7~'1' ( 1) 
24 101 - 17109 BUSHING t7"'b'"7' )I~~ (1) 
25 PS-0300201-KP SPRING PIN 3.0X20 ~7· 9~'J' t' ~ 3. OX20 (1) 
26 226-54701 STOPPER PLATE }'.:t7~'7}~~'/l'-1'~ 1 
27 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 . 5 v~t7*'' 11/64-40 L=8 .5 I 
28 SS-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 v~t7*'' 11/64-40 1=8 .75 1 
29 CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM . D=l4 . 72 W=7 ~7~~?7 D= 14.72 W=7 'J~ I 
30 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ~JI*}' 11/64-40 L=3.5 {2) 
31 226-54107 THREAD TRIMMER CAll 1'~:\9:6.1\ I 
32 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=S ~JI*}' 1/4-40 L=S 2 
33 CS-070081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 ~7~~?7 D=7 W=8 'J~ 2 
34 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ~JI*}' 11/64-40 L=5 (4) 
35 101-16903 SPRING }' l-~'-"'" /1'* 1 
36 Bl853-512-00C-A HOOK SHAFT WASHER, C iv}' 'Jt' J· * c 1 
37 101-16754 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM. 'b.k}'l-V _, 'J~ 1 
38 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 t7*}' 15/64-28 L=ll . 5 ( I) 
39 D2430 -555-BOO SNAP RING 'b.kP-7 ,. 'J C9~'J' (1) 
40 101-16705 CAM INSTALLING LINK 'b.A,'.l-~' _, (1) 
41 D2428-555-BOO-A CAN ROLLER SHAFT 'bAP-7 }' 'J (I) 
42 D2427-555-BOO-B CAN ROLLER 'b.AP-7 (I) 
43 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 P''b'Jt'~ M5X0 .8 l'l 2 
44 226-54404 DRIVING ARM, LEFT 3?~. ??7' ( t~· 9) 1 
45 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 t7*'' 3/16-28 L=l5.5 1 
46 Bl515-051-000 HAND LIFTER PIN itxn· ,. 'J 2 
47 226-54552 CONNECTING LINK ASM. lt~7'9~'J('J~) 1 
48 226-54503 CONNECTING LINK, A lt~7'J9~'J A (1) 
49 226-54602 CONNECTING LINK , B lt~7'J9~'J B {I) 
50 ss-9111 o 1 o-sP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 P''b'Ji' ~~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2) 
51 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5XI0.5Xl t7t''b'* 5Xl0.5Xl (2) 
52 SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6. 5 H= 3 ~·~*'' D=6.5 H=3 2 
53 226-54305 DRIVING ARM, RIGHT 3.,~. 777' <W) 1 
54 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 t7*'' 3/16-28 L=l5.5 1 
55 101-17851 SOLENOID ASK . ''l-~' -}t"f'~ "~ 1 
56 #01 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t'~l~~"~ 2 
57 #01 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P II?'' ~'J' 14P 1 
58 SS-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=IO t7*}' 15/64-28 L=IO 2 
59 B3041-980-000 SPRING tti77' 1tll'- 'bi,/1'* 1 
60 226-55005 JOINT ROD ,. 3-{~~p,~· 1 
61 226-54008 DRIVING ARM PLATE 371-' 7&7' .,.~ 1 
62 B3417 -051-000 REAR LIFTING BAR ROLLER 7'P '9i'- JP I 
63 SS-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t7*}' 3/16-28 L=9 I 
64 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5XI0.5XI t7t''b' * 5XI0.5Xl 1 
65 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y'Jt~11· ~~· 2 

NOTE (r_t c) #Ol . . . FOR LH-3162-7 LH-3162-7Jfi 

- 16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. AUTOMATIC CHANGE-OVER DEVICE COMPONENTS (1) 

ft:l*tl"'a!llb~~~rrtrw~ < 1) 

, ---------------, 

- 17-

~30 
/ 

29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!lf!~tl_O ___ NQT~- ___ P~_N9. ___________ D_~ §_C_~ }_P_ '!' _J_Q. ~- _________ -~ __ 'I __ '} __ -! ________ _ Q}:,:_ _ 

I 227-95157 TRANSFORM SOLENOID BASE ASM. ~~~~Y~J{~· ~·~·{(?~) 1 
2 227-95108 TRANSFORM SOLENOID BASE ~~~~Y~n~· ~·~·{ (I) 
3 227-95207 TRANSFORM ARM ~~~'.1!17' (l) 
4 SD-0600281-TP II I NGE SCREW 11=6 W=2. 7 ~· ~*'' H=6 W=2. 7 (l) 
5 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2XI3XI t7f' ~· * 6.2X13X1 (l) 
6 227-95355 TRANSFORM PLATE ASM. ~~'b'.l{~(?~) I 
7 227-95306 TRANSFORM PLATE ~'.l'b'.l{;!i (l) 
8 227-95405 TRANSFORM SHAFT A ~~'b'IA~· Y''?A (l) 
9 SD-0640231 -SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 ~·'I*'' D=6.35 H=2.3 I 

10 226-87008 LEAF SPRING A~'YJJ~''ll'* I 
11 SS-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 D''b?i' ~~ 11/64-40 L=4 I 
12 227-95900 TRANSFORM SOLENOID BASE ~~~'.IY~J{~·~·~·{t;~ 1 
13 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t7*'' 3/16-28 L=10 I 
14 SS-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=I5.5 t7*'' 3/16-28 L=15.5 1 
15 #02 227-96551 TRANSFORM SOLENOID UNIT B ASM. ~~'b'.IY~J{~·~=,~B(?~) 1 
16 #01 227-90356 TRANSFORM SOLENOID UNIT A ASM. ~~'b'.IY~J{~·~=,~A(?~) 1 
17 227-95603 TRANSFORM SPRING B ~~~'Ill' *B (2) 
18 NM-6040001-SD M4 NUT D'~?t'~ M4X0.7 1Y~ (2) 
19 227-95553 TRANSFORM SPRING BASE A ASM. ~~~'Ill' *t;~A(?~) (l) 
20 227-95504 TRANSFORM SPRING BASE A ~~'b'.lll' *t;~A (l) 
21 BI505-804-000 HINGE SHAFT ttzt;:;· t~,·~·? (l) 
22 227-95702 TRANSFORM SPRING BASE B ~~'b'Jll' *t;~B (l) 
23 #01 227-92956 TRANSFORM RACH SOLENOID A ASM. ~~~'J7,fY~J{~'A(?~) (l) 
24 #02 227-97757 TRANSFORM RACH SOLENOID B ASM. ~~'b'.l7,fY~J{~'B(?~) (l) 
25 #01 227-90000 CROSSWISE SENSOR PLATE f~fJ~'Jft'.lf-{~ (l) 
26 #01 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 11' *t' ~· * 3. IX5. 9XO. 7 (2) 
27 #01 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3XO. 5 L=4 t~'J*'' M3X0.5 L=4 (2) 
28 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 t~· *'' M3XO. 5 L=6 tAA 4 
29 227-95801 TRANSFORM COVER ~'.l'b'J~ll·- 1 
30 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 t~'J*'' t.A~ 2 
31 #01 227-92550 TRANSFORM PCB ASM . ~'J~'Jtli''J(?~) 1 
32 #01 HF-0041010-SO FUSE 0.1A t~-~· (l) 
33 #01 HX-0005600-0B SPACER ~~· -f 4 
34 #01 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 t~·*y' M3X0.5 L=6 tA~ 4 
35 #01 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 D''b?t1~ M3X0.5 1~~ 4 
36 #01 227-92659 TRANSFORM DEVICE CORD ASM. ~'J~'JYfJfJ-~· (?~) 1 
37 #02 D2120-555-COO CORD PRESSER (120V) ND'J ?7~7· 1 

NOTE ( tl: ,.a ) #01 ... FOR LH-3162-4 LH-3162-4Jft 
#02 ... FOR LH-3162-7 LH-3162-7Jft 

- 18-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. AUTOMATIC CHANGE-OVER DEVICE COMPONENTS (2) 

fiJlil~t'R!IIhfJJ~ll!.t:rtl:%1~ < 2) 

3 

~: ~0 ___ N~ ____ ~~T- ~0: __________ I!, ~ _ S_ ~ _R _ ~ f _ T_ ! _0 _ ~ ___________ I:_ _ _ 'J __ ~ __ -f _ ________ qt~ _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 

227-96908 
227-96809 
SS-6I20940-SP 

#OI 227-90455 
#02 227-96759 

227-96700 
#OI 227-92758 
#02 227-97559 

ST-403085I-SN 
SL-403068I-SF 

NOTE ( tl: ~a) 

CASE 
CASE FITTING PLATE 
SCREW 3/I6-28 L=9 
OPERATION SWITCH CASE A ASM. 
OPERATION SWITCH CASE B ASM. 
OPERATION SWITCH CASE 
OPERATION SWITCH PCB A ASM. 
OPERATION SWITCH PCB B ASM. 
SCREW 
SCREW M3 L=6 

#OI ... FOR LH-3I62-4 
#02 ... FOR LH-3I62-7 

- 19-

7-A~9nt· 

7-A~9171'~ 
t7*~· 3/I6-28 L=9 
'lfJ'Y'M1f7-AA(?~) 
'lfJ'Y'M1f7-AB(?~) 
'lfJ'Y'M1f7-A 
'lfJ'Y'A-11f!tfl• YA(?~) 
'lfJ'Y'M1f!tfi.YB(?~) 
~1t'Y*~· D=3-24 L= 8 
t11.• J*~· i!AA M3 L=6 

LH-3I62-4}ft 
LH-3I62-7 JII 

I 
I 
2 
I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(3) 
(I) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

§ ib~m •; nu~ 

/ 
1 4 

3 

~F!\ ~0 __ -~ ____ P~ _ Ng. __________ _D _ f! § _C_ ~ _I _P_ ! _I_ Q. !4 ___________ ~ __ 'I _ _ ~ __ { _ ________ Q.!:>: _ 

I SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 v~t7*'' 11/64-40 L=7 4 
2 WP-0501016-SD lUSHER 5XI0.5XI t?f' t• * 5XI0.5XI 4 
3 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER v~·*'~b/1'- I 
4 101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V ~·t~t?Yv~·*'~ 24V I 
5 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE v~· *'H "~~· { I 
6 wr-oso1o16-sn WASHER sx1o.sx1 m' :n 5x1o.m 4 
7 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 U'b~$' ~~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 4 
8 D2464-555-BOO LINK DRIVING IIAGNET PIN v~· *'~ Yll~t· \1 I 
9 RE-0400000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING ( 41111 ) Eb' ~~JI'l 4 I 

10 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 v~t;*'' 15/64-28 L=12 2 
11 WS-o63151o-RP SPRING WASHER II'H'b'* 2 
12 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13XI t?t' b' * 6.2X13XI 2 
13 226-56409 LINK FULCULUII u·~Yll~'7ll 1 
14 226-56300 REVERSE FEED LINK, L ,.'t'~k?YLb'~Y\1~ I 
15 SS-4153015-SP PAN-SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t~·*'' 15/64-28 L=30 1 
16 ws-o6tooo2-kP SPR 1 NG WASHER /I'U'i'* 1 
17 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6 .1X18. 5X2 t?t'b'* 6.1XI8.5X2 I 
18 226-56201 REVERSE FEED LINK, (2) ,.'t'~k~YY\1?(2) 1 
19 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (I) ~· 'l'~k~Y!M( 1) I 
20 SD-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW ~'l!W 2 
21 NS-6ilo350-SP NUT 11/64-40 u'i?f'F 11/64-40 2 
22 #02 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 V~t7*'' 3/16-28 L•7 1 
23 #02 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER ,.. ,~lt/1'- ~~,,.· 1 
24 #02 SS-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18.0 t7*'' 3/16-28 L=18 1 
25 81506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B t,,.. 9 II'U~ B 1 
26 135-15606 SPRING ?m n· 3ii u· ,,.. * I 
27 #03 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION W-II'U~ 1 
28 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~'*'' 3/16-28 L=6 I 
29 #01 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t'\I:J\1~~~ 2 

NOTE (i:UD #01. .. FOR LH-3162-7 LH-3162-711 
#02 ... FOR -WB, -08 -WB,-OBJI 
#03 ... SELECTIVE PART itURf!ll&. 

- 20-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. WIPER MEC HANISMCO 
'71 J~iYtlrtl~fHI MPONENTS 

32 

- 21-

1 6 

,---
1 
I 

_____ _j 

- I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U:.f ~ fiO _ _ _NQT!: _ _ _ _ P~ _ N9 ._ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _D _ ~ §_ C _ ~ _I_ P_ '!' _I_ Q. ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ ~ _ _'I_ _ L _ -f_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Q~>:, _ 

226-57I59 WIPER SOLENOID ASM. 'l·W -YIIJ·W (?~) I 
2 II0-72709 WIPER COVER '}·(!\"- j}l\'- (1) 
3 SM-403060I-SN SCREW M3 X 6 t~'Jl~' M3X0.5 L=6 (1) 
4 WP-032050I-SC WASHER M3 t7t''h'* 3.2X7X0.5 (1) 
5 SD-065032I-TP HINGE SCREW ~· !ll~' (1) 
6 226-57209 WIPER LINK, A '7·(1\" -9!1? A (1) 
7 B2024-77I-000 SUSPENSION SCREW ~'l1H9 "'l'h~ (1) 
8 III-I0707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR '}{!\' ~· !ll~' 'JJ7- (1) 
9 226-57308 WIPER SPRING '}{!\' -1\' * (I) 

IO NS-6II03IO-SP NUT 11/64-40 u'"JJ?t'r 11/64-40 (1) 
II II1-I0400 WIPER RUBBER A '7{1\' J' A A (1) 
I2 III-I0509 WIPER RUBBER B '71' "' J' A B (I) 
I3 III-I030I WIPER SOLENOID '71'"' YIIJ1'r' (1) 
I4 III-II705 WIPER SOLENOID PIN 'J{I\' -YIIJ1'r' ~· 'J (1) 
15 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 7'!1~'!/'M'f (1) 
I6 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE t'=-!7'!/t!l I7-0.I6 ~D (0.04) 
I7 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2':t ~t7' ~1'tJ- r • ( 1.4) 
I8 226-57IOO WIPER SOLENOID BASE ""~'"'-YHr·r·~·1' (1) 
I9 WS-03I0002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 1\'lf''h'* 3.IX5.9X0.7 (3) 
20 SM-403060I-SN SCREW M3 X 6 t~'J*'' M3X0.5 L=6 (3) 
2I 11I-II804 WIPER LINK COLLAR '}{!\' - 9!1?'h7- (1) 
22 CS-03007II-SP THRUST COLLAR A7Ar~1 (1) 
23 SS-6080320-SP SCREW I/8-44 L= 2.5 t7*'' 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2) 
24 #02 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t· :tJ!IMr 2 
25 SS-4I206I5-SP SCREW 3/I6-28 L=6 t~'l'' 3/16-28 L=6 2 
26 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 u'"JJ?t'r 9/64-40 1 
27 SD-0500404-SP HINGE SCREW ~· !!*'' I 
28 226-57050 WIPER LINK ASM., 2 '}{!\' -9!1?(2) (?~) 1 
29 I02-08551 WI PER BASE ASM. ""~'"' -r· ~·1' ?~ I 
30 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 D''JJ?i' !r 11/64-40 L=9.5 2 
3I RE-0320000-KO SNAP RING 3.2 E'h' ~rJt'l 3. 2 2 
32 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT '71' "' - 9!1?'' ? I 
33 SS-3090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 V!l'' 9/64-40 L=4.5 2 
34 WP-037IOI6-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 t7t' 'JJ' l 3. 7X8Xl 2 
35 #01 102-09203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8" '}{!\' - 1 
36 #01 I02-09500 WIPER '}{!\' - I 
37 #01 102-09807 WIPER '}{!\' - 1 
38 #01 102-09906 WIPER '71' "' - 1 

NOTE (?'£ i!) #01 ... SELECTIVE PART iiUR llli &'lr 
#02 ... FOR LH-3162-7 LH-3162-7 }ft 

- 22-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 

«171b00~ 

59 9 

10-"~ 
20--@ 

19~ y22 

15~ _A ~ AI I / 
12---1 h 17 u El--1~ 21 

~- 16~ 14 

' "'-.. 

I "---
11-( 

13_j~ 

48 

- 23-

28 

29 
38 §--3o 

re---·1 
3 3 llltire--3 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~fiO ___ N~- ___ P~_N9. ___________ D_f;. §_C_~ _l_P_ '!' _)_(! ~- _____ _____ ~ __ 'I __ 'f_ _ -f _ ________ Qj.~ _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

83530-555-000 
R0-1952401-00 
SS-4111815-SP 
102-16703 
NS-6110310-SN 
226-20355 
226-20454 
226-20702 
226-20108 
SS-4110715-SP 
226-19209 
SS-6121610-SP 
NS-6120310-SP 
226-20504 
SS-4lll215-SP 
NS-6110430-SP 
226-19308 
226-19407 
SS-8701782-TP 
NS-6700420-SP 
226-20801 
SS-6lll610-SP 
226-20009 
SS-4110615-SP 
226-19803 
SS-4110715-SP 
226-19605 
226-19001 
SS-2110930-SP 
Bl851-512-000 
Bl850-512-000 
SS-4090915-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
106-23403 
SS-6lll610-SP 
106-23601 
NS-6110310-SP 
BT-0500300-EA 
SQ-ll50451-MZ 
SQ-1110401-MZ 
BT-0500300-EA 
BT-0500300-EA 
BT-0500300-EA 
137-65607 
BT-0500300-EA 
BT-0500300-EA 
BT-0500300-EA 
BT-0500300-EA 
BT-0500300-EA 
SQ-ll50451-MZ 
83534-155-000 
Bl214-038-000 
B3524-552-000 
SS-4110815-SP 
139-41307 
B3538-ll2-000 
SS-4110815-SP 
EA-9500B01-00 
226-86307 
SS-7090610-SP 

OIL SIGHT WINDOW 
RUBBER RING 
SCREW 
OIL TANK 
NUT 11/64-40 
OIL PIPE ASM. 
FELT ASM. 
OIL TUBE 
PIPE HOLDER, B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
OIL WICK GUIDE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 
NUT 3/16-28 
OIL WICK HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
NUT 11/64-40 
OIL ADJUSTING FELT 
OIL ADJUSTING SHAFT 
SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 
NUT 5/16-24 
PIPE HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 
PIPE HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
VILENE HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
VILENE 
SUCTION 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 
FILTER SCREEN 
BUSHING HOLDER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 
NUT 9/64-40 
BASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 
OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
NUT 11/64-40 
OIL TUBE 
CONNECTING SCREW 
CONNECTING SCREW 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
0 I L CONNEC. ARM 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
CONNECTING SCREW 
PLUNGER 
PLUNGER SPRING 
PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
OIL RETURN FELT PIPE 
CORD HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
CABLE BAND 
OIL GUIDE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 

- 24-

n· 7v~· 
09~?' 

t~'*'' 11/64-40 L=l8 
t-{1~~? 
D'~?t'~ 11/64-40 
~~7'~2~2~"{7" (?~) 

j]~92~7x~H ?~) 
~.:1~2~~ 
j]~9.:t~~· {7" tfx B 
t~'*'' 11/64-40 L=7 
~~7· 2'~j]' -fV 
t7*'" 3/16-28 L=15.5 
D'~?t'~ 3/16-28 
~'17"~.J.~22,'1ffi 

t~'*'' 11/64-40 L=12 
D'~?t'~ 11/64-40 
~~7'~.J.~2f3~t,7x~~ 
~~7'293~f3~t'''? 

~~*'" 5/16-24 L=17 
D'fl?t'~ 5/16-24 
~.:t~21J'Ittx 
t7*'' 11/64-40 L=16 
~'17'fl'l9.:t~~·{7"tfx 

t~· :J*'" 
'b~9.J.~~·19-'IffJ: 
t~'*'' 11/64-40 L=7 
j]'l9.:t~~·-{9-'l 

~.J.~2?'f 

V1f7*'' 11/64-40 L=8.75 
'\2-2?" f 1~ 
~2-2?' f ~t?' 
t~"*'" 9/64-40 L=9 
D'fl?t1~ 9/64-40 
77'77'Y~"H"1 

t7*'" 11/64-40 L=16 
293~ f3~t'*'" 
D1fl?t'~ 11/64-40 
~~~~'lf2-7' 

f2-7"ll!ti'*'' 
f2-7" ~~~i'*'' 
~~~~'lf2-7' 
~~~~'lf2-7' 
~~~~'lf2-7" 

~2~2 ~~~i,~7" 
~~~~'lf2-7' 
~~~~'lf2-7' 
~~~~~f2-7' 
~~~~'lf2-7' 
~~~~'lf2-7' 

f2-7' ll'li'*'" 
7" 7~,. '\'-
7' 7'1'' '\'- ttx~· * 
7" 7~,. '\'- ttxflt?' 
t~'*'' 11/64-40 L=8 
b'J9.J.~7X~~~· {7" 
:J-~·ttx 

t~'*'' 11/64-40 L=8 
Y?t'l~· ~~· 
~'I~'~'\.J.~2b'1~'S 

V~t7*'' 9/64-40 1=6 

I 
I 
2 
I 
2 

1 
I 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

0.12 
1 
2 

0.04 
0.08 
0.09 

2 
0.47 
0.4 

0.03 
0.21 
0.15 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFI'ER COMPONENTS (WITH AK DEVICE) 

i11Jif17 • JJlJ:IfiJ&JQ\ (A K~lfH;J ~) 

24 

~ 

25 

!_n'! ~ ~o ___ N~ ____ ~AJ!l'- ~! __________ ~ ~ _ s_ LR _ ~ !' _ T_ ! _o _ t! ___ ________ ~;_ __ '~ __ ~ __ ·( ________ Q.t~ _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

101-62253 
101-62204 
101-62600 
110-47107 
SM-0081001-SD 
R0-098240 1-00 
110-24015 
110-24106 
RE-1000000-KO 
110-24510 
SM-9062053-SR 
NII-6060001-SE 
SII-8063012-TR 
SM-9061853-SR 
110-24205 

#OJ 110-23751 
B3431-552-000-A 
83419-122-000 
110-24403 
110-23702 
110-23801 
SS-9151540-SR 

#OJ 110-24304 
226-22005 
226-22104 
GAK-33070000 

NOTE O'Ua) 

OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
OIL RESERVOIR 
RUBBER CUSHION 
RUBBER CUSHION 
SCREW 
RUBBER RING 
CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL 
SPRING 
E-RING 
BRACKET 
SCREW 116 L=20 
NUT 16 
SCREW M6 L=30 
SCREW N6 L=l7. 5 
KNEE PRESS ROD 
KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. 
KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER 
KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 
RUBBER 
KNEE PRESS PLATE 
KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 
OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, A 
OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, B 
OIL DRAIN CAP 

#01 ••• FOR THE DESTINATION 

- 25-

n· 7~· v9< ?~> 
n·7~·v9 
~,7. ttxJ· J. 
~~7· ttxJ· A 
~7~~,. M8 L=IO 
OY~?· 
tt• 7 ,. 11'(7-~~,.. 
tt• 7'1. 1/{j-~11· * 
Et• ~~Jl!l 
tt·7;-~;-,·?~Y,,~,.. 

o,t?l·.H 
D't?t'~ 16 1 '.l 
~"*'. o,t?i·~~ 
t't" 77"3J,.? 
tt• 7U~ ?~ 
tt• 7T-f~ t11· -
tt• 77- ~,.,.? 

tt• 77- J. J. 
tt• 77-H 
tt·7u~ttx 
D't?i• ~~ 15/64-28 L=l5 
tt• 7 ,. j, •. ~ 
n· 7~· vyt· A 
n· 7~· vYt· B 

I 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
( I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
1 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

1 
1 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS (WITHOUT AK DEVICE, -7 ONLY) 

~M·B~~OO~(AK~M~~. -7~h) 

~:. f!O _ _ _N~ _ _ __ P~ _1'~).- _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ .P _ F;, § _ C _I! _I_ P_ '! _I_ Q. ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ _ _ 'I _ _ '!_ _ { ________ Q~>: _ 

I 227-96254 OIL RESERVOIR AS11. 77'7'"vYC?~JAit' I 
2 227-96205 OIL RESERVOIR n· 7,. vJAit' (I) 
3 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION ~1)7"ffX:J" J. (2) 
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION ~1)7" ffX:J' J. (2) 
5 Sli-0081001-SD SCREW H:IW 118 L~IO (I) 
6 R0·098240I ·00 ROBBER RING om· (I) 
7 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL tt• 7'1"1/fi~\)7" (I) 
8 110-24106 SPRING tf' 7'1" 11{7~11· ~ (I) 
9 RE- I 000000 -10 E-RING 10 u· '~"' 10 

(I) 
10 110-24510 BRACKET tt' 7H7'" ?H,1)7' (I) 
II SI-9062053-SR SCREW 16 L=20 Dml'IF (2) 
12 N11-6060001-SE NUT 116 D'i?t'~ 116 I '.1 (2) 
13 S11·8063012-TR SCREW 116 L=30 ~"*'" (2) 
14 S11-9061853-SR SCREW 16 L=l7 ,5 D111?*' .H (I) 
IS 110-24205 INEE PRESS ROD tf'77l:J,"? (I) 
16 SI-6040800-SP SCREW bW (2) 
17 227-98755 SENSING BASE AS11. tf' 7'1' "~''' ( ?~) (I) 
18 227-98607 SENSING BASE WASHER tt' 7"' ,~,. fJ' ~ (I) 
19 Sli-8060812-TP SCREW 116 L=8 ~"*'" 116 L=8 

(I) 
20 110-23751 INEE PRESS PLATE AS11. tf' 77{, ?~ I 
21 83431-552-000 -A !N££ PR£SS Pill£ CDV£R tf' 7rfll !11' - (I) 
22 B3419-122-000 INEE LIFTER PLATE ROD tf' 77 '7'"? (I) 
23 110-24403 RUBBER tt' 77 :J" J. (I) 
24 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE tt'7'H' (I) 
25 110-23801 INEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER tt'770ttx (I) 
26 SS-9151540-SR SCREW I5764-28 L=IS b1J?J IF 15764-28 L=IS (I) 
27 227-96155 SENSOR PLATE AS11. tt'T'J"'J~ft~t- {,(?~) I 
28 227-96106 SENSOR PLATE tf'7'J''J~ft~f-{' (I) 
29 227-98151 SENSOR AS11. tf"7'J"'I~ft~t-C?~J (I) 
30 106-21803 110UNTING SCREW *-• t~t ~"" w (I) 
3I £1-9500800-00 CLIP tv-70S ¥19!111 H so (I) 
32 227-98359 GROUND WIRE AS11. 7-:I:J - ~' (?~) (I) 
33 WT-0430002-KN WASHER 114 11'U'11"~ 114 (I) 
34 SL-4040891 - SC SCREW 114 L:B t• 11' *'~ t .. • :JW 114 L:8 (I) 
35 N11-602000I - sc NUT 112 D'11?t'~ 112 I '.1 (I) 
36 110-24304 KN££ PR£SS Llrt£R RoD E¥'7t'm'" I 
37 226-22005 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, A rr 7,. vn· A I 
38 226-22I04 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, B n· 7'' vw B I 

- 26-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 

~Jvt-:IJJ~-. *~t!~~oo~ 

f--s 
0 10 

L __________________ _ 

~: ~0 ___ NQ'l!= ____ ~AI!f- f!O: __________ ~ != _ S_ ~ _R _ ~ !' _ T_ ! _0 _ f! ___________ t_ _ _ 'I _ _ ~ __ 1" _________ Q.tr _ 

I 226-03401 BELT COVER A ASII. ,.. ~~~~~ · -A I 
2 226-51350 BELT COVER B ASII. ~~·~~~II" -B(1"~~,,~)?~ I 
3 226-51301 BELT COVER B II"J~~/1" -B({~~,,~) (I) 
4 110-76957 BELT COVER B CAP ASII. ~~··~~~~· -B 7lJ. ?~ (I) 
5 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l2 t11"l'" 11/64-40 L=l2 I 
6 SS-4121615-SP ScREW 3716-28 L=l6 f"'*'" 3/16-28 L-16 1 
7 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5Xl ll"*f"~"l 4.5X8.5Xl 3 
8 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5XI0.5Xl ttt· ~· l 5XI0.5Xl 3 
9 Slt-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4. I L=20 vH?W D=4.1 L=20 2 

10 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5XI0.5Xl ttt·~·l 5Xl0.5Xl 2 
II llo-77567 BOBBIN WINDER COIIPL. 1"~v\Y9f #,:~· 9 I 
12 110-78250 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASII . ·nvHH'3~,t· ~~ 1" ,,:~· ~ (I) 
13 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 .8 Vlt?l'" 11/64-40 L=7.8 (I) 
14 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK ·M'3-'f? (2) 
15 B3129-012-BOO THREAD TENSION SPRING ·I"H'3-' II"* B (I) 
16 llo-72204 tENSioN NUT ?~¥::~&§ h~ (I) 
17 SS-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 vn?W 11/64-40 L= 3. 5 (I) 
18 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE t1"r"~l'Mt:t1"lJ. (I) 
19 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE t1"r"- :~·;. (I) 
20 110-78003 POSITIONING FINGER •• t''l:tf:t (I) 
21 Sb-o49o261-sP HINGE ScREW b=4.9 D-2.6 J"'ll'' b=4.9 0=2.6 (1) 
22 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=l2.5 Vlt?W 1/8-44 L=l2.5 (I) 
23 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5XI0 .5Xl t?t't'l 5XI0.5Xl 2 
24 Slt-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW 0=4.8 L=25 VH?W D=4.8 L=25 2 
25 B8233-555-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ... 11- t11· - ,,:z._ 2 
26 #01 227-90505 SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT B #'Jh,\ff:t)· ?B I 
27 #01 D2120-555-COO CORD PRESSER ( 120V) t-(11'1 ?7'11" 1 
28 #02 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 t""*'' 11/64-40 L=12 1 

NOTE (jj;li!) #01 . •• FOR LH-3162-4 LH-3162-410 
#02 . .• FOR LH-3162-7 LH-3162-710 

- 27-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*.rr~rtnu~ 

,--------------------, 
I 4 l 
I 

13 

)17 i' 
' 22 16 23 

18 

~ ~ f!O __ -~ ____ P~ _Mg. __________ _D _E!, § _C_J! _I _P_ T_I_ ~ !f ___________ ~ __ 'J _ _ ~ __ ·(_ ________ Q!~ _ 

I D330I-772-TAB THREAD STAND ASM. 1H7Y~f ?~ I 
2 B33I9-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE {~~f (3) 
3 SM-606I6IO-SC SCREW M6 L= I6 t7J*'" M6 L=I5 (2) 
4 B33I8-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1H7~7· '~'bt?" (2) 
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1H7 •• -~'\'17" (I) 
6 1II-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {~~7·· ~ ~I. (1) 
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1H7··-,~·7 (1) 
8 NM-6050001-SE NUT 115 D''b?t1~ 115 (2) 
9 SM-405I405-SE SCREW 115 L=I4 t.-.· J*'" M5 L= 14 (2) 

IO 1II-8550I SPOOL RETAINER {~V~ 7H" ~ (3) 
11 B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN {~V~~ii"~ (3) 
12 B331I-OI2-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {~V~~~t· (3) 
I3 119-66504 SPOOL REST {~V~~~t·7 (3) 
I4 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER {~~7i" ~ '~ (1) 
15 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A 1H7~7· A (2) 
16 B3317-704-000 NUT -tH:r•·- ~#'~ (1) 
I7 WP-I6I26I6-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 t7t" 'It* (2) 
I8 B3321-704-LOO SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 1H7~7· ttx A (1) 
I9 IIA0-1I532000 CORD STAPLE J-~· 7.7,7"" (3) 
20 SII-406I20I-SE SCREW M6 L= I2 t.-."J*'" 116 L=I2 (1) 
21 NM-605000I-SE NUT 115 D''b?t'~ 115 (3) 
22 NM-606000I-SE NUT 116 D1'b?t1~ M6 I'~ (1) 
23 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 V-'t?*'" D=3.8 L=20 (I) 
24 B3309-704-0AO THREAD GUIDE ARM ASII. {~~7 {~7~t{ ~;-· ?~ I 

- 28-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS 

=E-~--:1-IJ-OOQ\ 

1 

~ ~ f!O ___ N~ ____ P~- f!O:. _________ _I!. ~ _ S _ ~ _R _ I_ ,!' _ T_ ! _0 _ f! _ _ _ _ _ ______ t_ _ _ 'I _ _ ~ __ 1'_ ________ Q.t~ _ 

1 
2 

#01 MTJ-VH00400A 
#01 MTS-P00800BO 

NOTE (7£Ua) 

V-BELT, 40 INCH 
MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 80 

#01 .•. FOR LH-3162-7 

- 29-

y,... Jl,~ 
~-~ ,. -9 ?~ 80 

LH-3162-7Jfl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER CONPENSATION SWITCH SET (OPTION) 

l9!.m'J "''"-~.iE-'-1' ~7--t?~ t- (;;t:t~::r :,t) 

··~ 

~:.f!O_- _N~_-- _P~_Ng._--------- _D_~ §_C_~ )_P_ T _I_(!~-----------~- _'J_- L _-(_------- _QJt-

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

227-98458 
227-98250 
227-97104 
227-97252 
227-97302 
227-97203 
227-97401 
TA-1100604-RO 
SM-6051002-TP 
WP-0520656-SA 
WP-0531000-SE 
SD-0500721-SP 
SM-6051202-TP 
227-98508 
EA-9500B01-00 

#01 227-97005 

NOTE ( 1"£ lla ) 

COMPENSATION SWITCH ASM. 
SWITCH ASM. 
SWITCH FITTING PLATE 
LEVER STOPPERASM. 
STOPPER FITTING PLATE 
LEVER STOPPER 
STOPPER FIXING PLATE 
PLUG 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 
WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 
WASHER 
HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 7.2 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 
SPRING SUSPENSION 
CABLE BAND 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER B 

#01 . . . FOR LH-3162-7 

- 30-

~·t?t?Y~~·-tt{~{,f(?~) 
it{~{,f(?~) 

~{1f~9,~{~ 
~·t?t?Y~~·-~~'~'-(?~) 
~~,~· -H,~{~ 

~·~?t?9~~·-~~,~·­
~~,~· -J7{{~ 

~Jit~ D=ll L=6 
D't?Yt*'l~ M5X0.8 L=10 
t7f"t'* 5.2X9.5X0.6 
t7t't'* 
~·~*~· D=5 H=7.2 
D'b?Ytt• l~ M5X0.8 L=12 
~~· -~· u~ 
Y?t~~· ~~· 
~·\'?t?Y~~·-B 

LH-3162-7JIJ 

1 
(I) 
(I) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
2 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. FOOT SWITCH ASM. (OPTION) 

7·:~ r.A1'·:~-rm <JJ-7~3~) 

~ ~ ~ __ -~ ____ P~- N_O~ __________ I!_ ~ _ S_ ~ ~_I_ ,!' _T_ ! _0 _ ~ ___________ t_ _ _ 'I _ _ ~ __ 1' _________ q_t~ _ 

227-98052 FOOT SWITCH ASM. 

- 31-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 

~~?'-Vtm&'li-W~ 

~'&!fie gJ..ge SUe R"'e99lr Rxlt asn. 
II I " t !(I ) 

i i 
( Ti!Xftvid!d ) 

QxE (llltlltl) 

®~ ®! ~! :rf 
4 

Y1:h "'" 8 'll 32 226-37656 _____.......... 
~ 

c ~2 4 .0 226-37755 101-52650 --0 ~16 48 226- 37854 101-52759 226-40353 
E ~2 56 226-37953 101-52858 226-40452 
F ~ 6A 226-38050 101- 52957 226-40551 
G ~2 7.1 226-38258 101-53054 226- 40759 
H !Xs 79 226-38357 101-53153 226-40858 
K 3~ 95 226-38456 101-53252 226-40957 
L ~ 127 226-38753 101-53450 226-41252 
M ~ 159 226- 38852 101-53559 226-41351 
N ~ 19.1 226-38951 101-53658 226-41450 
a 1 25A 226-39256 101-53856 226-41757 

9:itch~. 5 * "{:( 

I It I 
A * G "{:( * 

~'&~fie !Jl.gl! size Nllf1e clalp BElli. Left Nllf1e clalp BElli. Alit* 
II I II f(IJ~ II I (I) t 

QxE i i ~ & :r+" 
4 

irdl "'" 8 a_ 32 [B1402-528-8AO-A 81402-528-8AO-A 
c ~2 4 .0 a1402-528-CAO-A 81402-528-CAO-A 
0 Is 48 a1402-528-0AL-A 81402-528-0AR-A 
E ~2 56 [81402-528-EAL 81402-528-EAR 
F ~ 6A a1402-528-FAL 81402-528-FAR 
G ~2 7.1 [81402-528-GAL 81402-528-GAR 
H ~6 79 [81402-528-HAL-A 81402-528-HAR-A 
K tt 95 [81402-528-KAL-A 81402-528-KAR-A 
L ~ 12] a1402-528-LAL 81402-528-LAR 
M ~ 159 81402-528-MAL 81402-528-MAR 
N ~ 19.1 [81402-528-NAL 81402-528-NAR 
a 1 25A 81402-528-QAL 81402-528-QAR 

9:itch~. 5 ~. amn:n 7 
I It I ~ ltl#tl 

* 9:a"Gn:l~. * 9..tstadid ~. 
*~am-

rw71*r FEHI tt:g Mth 1l'reEI1 Trinmr) 
I LJ I ( • Ill H l 

3mm~ 

~ 
.1.4 $2.0 

~ ~ ~ 

226-60203 226- 65103 -- --226-60302 226-65202 102-37907 --226-60401 226-65301 102-38004 102-39101 
226-60500 226-65400 102-38103 102-39200 
226-60609 226-65509 102-38202 102-39309 
226-60708 226- 65707 102-38301 102-39408 
226-60807 226-65806 102-38400 102-39507 
226-60906 226-65905 102-38509 102-39606 
226-61102 226-66200 102-38707 102-39804 
226-61201 226-66309 102-38806 102-39903 
226-61300 226-66408 102-38905 101-71106 
226-61508 226-66705 102- 39002 101 - 71304 

~. amn:n * !tilt I * * 
~'&!fie ga.ge si2e M~~~ 

II I 1 1JI (I) <•t'Jtf) 

ii 
Bl:l ~#r asn. Bl:l;t~asn. 

QxE ULJJLJI (~) I .IIJLJJLJI (t) I 

:rf <> 0 4 
irdl "'" 8 ~ 32 

s ~ s 226-50857 226-50352 
K 95 
L ~ 12] 

s s s 226-50956 226-50451 
N ~ 19.1 

Q 1 25A 226-51053 226-50550 

- 32-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NTJMF.RTC.Al TNDF.X 0 F P A R T R !R,;j:j( 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
Jl,;JII: :n NO JJ.'IIt Jl NO JJ,;JII: Jl NO Jl,;JII: Jl NO 

BT-0500300-EA 24 38 B3318-704-LOO-A 28 4 NM-6050001-SE 28 8 SM-6051002-TP 30 9 
BT-0500300-EA 24 41 B3319-704-LOO 28 2 NM-6050001 -SE 28 21 SM-6051202-TP 30 13 
BT-0500300-EA 24 42 B3320-704-LOO-A 28 II NM-6050001-SP 16 43 SM-6061610-SC 28 3 
BT-0500300-EA 24 43 B3321-704-LOO 28 18 NM-6060001-SE 25 12 SM-7082550-SP 10 69 
BT-0500300-EA 24 45 B3417-051-000 16 62 NM-6060001-SE 26 12 SM-8060812-TP 26 19 
BT-0500300-EA 24 46 B3418-180-000 16 17 NM-606000 1-SE 28 22 SM-8063012-TR 25 13 
BT-0500300-EA 24 47 B3419-122-000 25 18 NS-6080210-SP 12 42 SM-8063012-TR 26 13 
BT-0500300-EA 24 48 B3419-122-000 26 22 NS -6090310-SP 22 26 SM-9061853-SR 25 14 
BT-0500300-EA 24 49 B3431-552-000-A 25 17 NS -6090310-SP 24 33 SM-9061853-SR 26 14 
Bll04-051-000 2 29 B3431-552-000-A 26 21 NS-6110310-SN 24 5 SM-9062053-SR 25 II 
Bll31-057-000 2 27 83524-552-000 24 53 NS-6110310-SP 8 8 SM-9062053-SR 26 II 
Bll48-555-000 12 18 83530-555-000 24 I NS-6110310-SP 22 10 SQ-1110401-MZ 24 40 
Bl202-512-000 4 13 B3534-155-000 24 51 NS -6110310-SP 24 37 SQ-1150451-MZ 24 39 
Bl214-019-000 4 14 B3538-112-000 24 56 NS -6110350-SP 20 21 SQ-1150451-MZ 24 50 
Bl214-038-000 24 52 88233-555-000 27 25 NS-6110420-SP 10 46 SS-2080810-SP 16 I 
Bl402-528-FAL-A 6 45 NS-6110430-SP 24 16 SS-2090710-SP 2 24 
Bl402-528-FAR-A 6 54 CQ-2020000-00 4 3 NS-6120310-SP 24 13 SS-2090710-SP 2 33 
Bl416-528-000 6 43 CQ-2020000-00 6 3 NS-6150430-SP 6 34 SS-2090810-SP 2 26 
Bl416-528-000 6 52 CQ-2020000-00 10 43 NS-6620310-SP 14 26 SS-2110920-TP 2 35 
Bl422-512-000 6 9 CQ-2020000-00 10 47 NS-6680320-SP 12 55 SS-2110920-TP 16 27 
Bl425-526-000 6 44 CQ-2520000-00 4 4 NS-6700420-SP 24 20 SS-2110930-SP 16 28 
Bl425-526-000 6 46 CQ-2520000-00 4 7 SS-2110930-SP 24 29 
81425-526-000 6 53 CQ-2520000-00 6 73 PS-0300201 -KP 16 25 SS-3090520-SP 22 33 
Bl425-526-000 6 55 CQ-2520000-00 12 64 PS-0600502-KP 14 34 SS-4080610-SP 6 27 
Bl438-512-BOO 6 28 CQ-3030000-00 12 65 PT-0502700-SO 6 13 SS-4090415-SP 6 4 
Bl501-581-000 14 39 CQ-5050000-00 4 II SS-4090815-SP 6 16 
Bl502-541-000 14 42 CS-0300711-SP 22 22 RE-0320000-KO 22 31 SS-4090915-SP 24 32 
Bl505-227-TOO-A 14 38 CS-070081B-SH 16 33 RE-0400000-KO 20 9 SS-4110615-SP 8 37 
81505-804-000 18 21 CS-102121A-SH 12 10 RE-0500000-KO 12 3 SS-4110615-SP 24 24 
Bl506-352-000 20 25 CS-1470710-SH 16 29 RE-0500000-KO 14 9 SS-4110715-SP 14 28 
Bl510-227-000 14 37 CS-1471012-SH 10 16 RE-0500000-KO 14 12 SS-4110715-SP 14 32 
Bl515-051-000 16 46 CS-1471012-SH 12 50 RE-0500000-KO 14 18 SS-4110715-SP 24 10 
Bl521-555-000 14 2 CS-147121B-SH 12 48 RE-0500711-KP 12 38 SS-4110715-SP 24 26 
Bl603-512-000 12 44 RE-0900000-KO 12 13 SS-4110815-SP 2 I 
B1604-012-000-A 12 39 D2112-555-BOO 2 5 RE-1000000-KO 25 9 SS-4110815-SP 10 58 
Bl610-512-000 12 30 D2120-555-COO 18 37 RE-1000000-KO 26 9 SS-4110815-SP 12 23 
Bl633-470-000 12 61 D2120-555-COO 27 27 R0-0371801-00 14 3 SS-4110815-SP 24 54 
Bl636-581-BOO 12 29 D2427-555-B00-B 16 42 R0-0922702-00 12 16 SS-4110815-SP 24 57 
Bl653-470-000 12 63 D2428-555-B00-A 16 41 R0-098240 1-00 25 6 SS-4111215-SP 14 30 
Bl802-512-0AO-A 10 2 D2430-555-BOO 16 39 R0-098240 1-00 26 6 SS-4111215-SP 24 15 
Bl803-515-0AO 10 10 D2464-555-BOO 20 8 R0-1952401-00 24 2 SS-4111215-SP 27 5 
Bl816-512-000 10 4 D3129-555-DOO 8 19 R0-4372002-00 4 32 SS-4111215-SP 27 28 
Bl820-051-000 10 42 D3159-555-BOO 14 25 SS-4111815-SP 24 3 
Bl821-051-000 10 44 D3163-555-B00-A 14 29 SB-1200001-00 4 31 SS-4120615-SP 2 6 
Bl822-051-000 10 45 D3164-555-BOO 14 27 SB-3095301-0C 10 50 SS-4120615-SP 2 8 
Bl823-051-000 10 48 D3171-415-BOH 10 62 SD-0470281-SP 8 7 SS-4120615-SP 8 39 
Bl850-512-000 24 31 D330 1-772-TAB 28 I SD-0490261-SP 27 21 SS-4120615-SP 20 28 
Bl851-512-000 24 30 SD-0500404-SP 22 27 SS-4120615-SP 22 25 
Bl853-512-00C-A 16 36 EA-9500B00-00 26 31 SD-0500721-SP 30 12 SS-4121015-SP 2 19 
B2024-771-000 22 7 EA-9500BOI-00 16 65 SD-0600271-SP 16 19 SS-4121615-SP 27 6 
B3041-980-000 16 59 EA-9500BOI-00 24 58 SD-0600281-TP 18 4 SS-4153015-SP 20 15 
B3112-704-000 8 21 EA-9500BOI-00 30 15 SD-0600322-SD 14 17 SS-5090610-SP 2 28 
83114-232-000 8 20 SD-0640231-SP 18 9 SS-5090610-SP 16 9 
B3125-012-000 8 23 GAK-33070000 25 26 SD-0640326-TP 20 20 SS-6060510-TP 6 2 
B3125-527-000 8 24 SD-0650305-TP 16 52 SS-6060510-TP 6 22 
B3126-012-000 8 16 HA-0005900-00 22 15 SD-0650321-TP 22 5 SS-6080320-SP 22 23 
B3126-012-000 27 14 HF-0041010-SO 18 32 SD-0720332-SP 14 14 SS-6080340-SP 6 66 
B3128-051-000 8 2 HK-0346101-40 16 57 SD-0800422-CP 12 5 SS-6081810-SP 12 43 
B3128-527-000 8 31 HK-0346400-0B 16 56 SD-0870601-SP 6 33 SS-6090630-SP 2 34 
B3129-012-AOO 8 18 HK-0346400-0B 20 29 SD-0900701-TP 12 57 SS-6090670-TP 12 I 
B3129-012-BOO 27 15 HK-0346400-0B 22 24 SK-3382001-SE 28 23 SS-6090810-SP 10 36 
B3132-552-000 8 17 HW-2003900-00 22 16 SK-3412000-SC 27 9 SS-6110480-SP 10 66 
B3137-527-0AO 8 32 HW-5000700-00 22 17 SK-3482500-SC 27 24 SS-6111140-SP 2 4 
B3138-527-000 8 29 HX-0005600-0B 18 33 SL-4030681-SC 18 28 SS-6111210-SP 4 23 
B3139-527-000 8 33 SL-4030681-SC 18 34 SS-6111610-SP 24 22 
B3140-527-000 8 30 MAO -11532000 28 19 SL-4030681-SF 19 10 SS-6111610-SP 24 35 
B3141-527-000 8 25 MDP-500Bl400 6 56 SL-4031091-SC 18 30 SS-6120940-SP 16 63 
B3142-527-000 8 34 MTJ-VH00400A 29 I SL-4040891-SC 26 34 SS-6120940-SP 19 3 
B3143-527-000 8 35 MTS-P00800BO 29 2 SM-0081001-SD 25 5 SS-6121010-SP 18 13 
83211-555-000 27 19 M4002-110-000 4 19 SM-0081001-SD 26 5 SS-6121212-TP 16 13 
B3214-047-000 8 11 M4007-110-0AA 4 20 SM-4030401-SC 18 27 SS-6121610-SP 18 14 
83305-704-000-A 28 7 M4007-110-0AB 4 21 SM-4030601-SN 22 3 SS-6121610-SP 24 12 
B3309-704-0AO 28 24 SM-4030601-SN 22 20 SS-6121610-TP 6 37 
B33ll-012-000 28 12 NM-6020001-SC 26 35 SM-4051405-SE 28 9 SS-6121610-TP 12 56 
83311-704-000 28 5 NM-6030001-SC 18 35 SM-4061201-SE 28 20 SS-6121610-TP 16 45 
B3317-704-000 28 16 NM-6040001-SD 18 18 SM-6040800-SP 26 16 SS-6121610-TP 16 54 

- 33-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NlTMF.RTr.Al TNOF.X 0 F P A R T S !lli:JI 

P'1f.NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
Jt NO oll.4't Jt NO oil. I; Jil NO &.I; Jt NO 

SS-6121840-SP 20 24 TA-1250504-RO 2 II 102-10805 10 18 113-06206 14 31 
SS-6121860-SP 12 21 TA-1250504-RO 2 16 102-11407 16 6 113-94509 14 23 
SS-6151040-SP 16 58 TA-1270502-RO 2 12 102-11605 16 2 119-56802 8 22 
SS-6151220-SP 16 38 102-16703 24 4 119-66504 28 13 
SS-6151780-SP 2 14 WP-0320501-SC 22 4 102-38202 12 32 119-69508 28 15 
SS-6152440-SP 6 32 WP-0371016-SD 10 37 103-15208 12 58 135-15606 20 26 
SS-6153040-SP 10 41 WP-0371016-SD 22 34 103-15455 12 59 135-30209 2 17 
SS-6560150-SH 10 29 WP-0450000-SD 6 18 103-15505 12 52 137-65607 24 44 
SS-6580752-TP 12 31 WP-0450801-SD 4 24 106-02902 2 2 139-41307 24 55 
SS-6661110-SP 4 15 WP-0501016-SC 27 10 106-04809 4 26 
SS-6661110-SP 12 26 WP-0501016-SC 27 23 106-11457 10 14 226-02007 2 15 
SS-7060310-SP 6 58 WP-0501016-SD 8 38 106-21803 26 30 226-02106 2 32 
SS-7081310-SP 27 22 WP-050 10 16-SD 16 51 106-23403 24 34 226-02601 2 40 
SS-7090520-SP 8 28 WP-0501016-SD 16 64 106-23601 24 36 226-03013 2 23 
SS-7090610-SP 24 60 WP-0501016-SD 20 2 106-97506 8 36 226-03104 2 25 
SS-7090710-SP 16 12 WP-0501016-SD 20 6 106-97605 8 3 226-03401 27 1 
SS-7090910-TP 14 44 WP-0501016-SD 27 8 107-41759 2 45 226-03609 2 42 
SS-7110350-SP 27 17 WP-0520656-SA 30 10 110-02904 6 6 226-03708 2 43 
SS-7110510-SP 12 60 WP-0531000-SE 30 11 110-06202 14 7 226-03807 2 44 
SS-7110710-SP 6 19 WP-0612056-SD 20 17 110-06350 14 6 226-04003 4 38 
SS-7110710-SP 10 71 WP-0621016-SD 12 37 110-06509 14 11 226-04102 4 39 
SS-7110710-SP 12 27 WP-0621016-SD 18 5 110-06756 14 4 226-04300 4 40 
SS-7110710-SP 20 1 WP-0621016-SD 20 12 110-07002 14 15 226-04409 4 34 
SS-7ll0840-SP 27 13 WP-0850002-SP 10 68 110-07101 14 13 226-04607 4 30 
SS-7ll0910-SP 12 51 WP-1612616-SE 28 17 110-07309 14 8 226-04656 4 29 
SS-7111310-TP 12 45 WS-0310002-KM 18 26 110-09909 12 17 226-04706 4 27 
SS-7120760-SP 4 42 WS-0310002-KM 22 19 110-18108 14 20 226-04805 4 28 
SS-7120760-SP 10 15 WS-0451040-KP 27 7 110-18207 14 19 226-05109 4 2 
SS-7120760-SP 20 22 WS-0610002-KP 20 16 110-18702 2 21 226-05158 4 1 
SS-7121410-SP 12 7 WS-0631510-KP 20 ll 110-23702 25 20 226-05208 4 6 
SS-7151210-SP 20 10 WT-0430002-KM 26 33 110-23702 26 24 226-06602 6 12 
SS-7151610-SP 16 16 WT-0530002-KS 2 9 110-23751 25 16 226-07006 6 31 
SS-7681750-TP 4 36 110-23751 26 20 226-07105 6 35 
SS-8080410-TP 8 27 101-01004 2 3 110-23801 25 21 226-07204 6 36 
SS-8080610-SP 8 26 101-06102 12 46 110-23801 26 25 226-07303 6 29 
SS-8080610-SP 16 7 101-07902 12 35 110-24015 25 7 226-07402 6 30 
SS-8110410-TP 16 30 101-08009 12 12 110-24015 26 7 226-08004 14 40 
SS-8110510-SP 16 34 101-08512 10 1 110-24106 25 8 226-08103 14 10 
SS-8111010-TP 16 21 101-086ll 10 11 110-24106 26 8 226-08152 14 5 
SS-8120740-SP 2 22 101-09908 10 39 110-24205 25 15 226-09101 12 28 
SS-8120740-SP 12 14 101-10500 10 25 110-24205 26 15 226-09200 12 24 
SS-8151150-SP 10 3 101-10609 10 26 110-24304 25 23 226-09309 12 54 
SS-8151150-SP 10 12 101-11201 10 49 110-24304 26 36 226-09408 12 41 
SS-8151150-SP 12 47 101-11508 10 19 110-24403 25 19 226-09606 12 53 
SS-8151150-TP 4 8 101-12001 10 6 110-24403 26 23 226-09705 12 34 
SS-8151550-SP 4 22 101-12407 10 40 110-24510 25 10 226-09754 12 33 
SS-8620610-TP 12 40 101-12803 10 32 110-24510 26 10 226-09804 10 8 
SS-8660530-TP 4 33 101-12803 10 34 110-32265 4 25 226-10000 12 6 
SS-8660530-TP 10 7 101-16051 16 3 110-44054 2 7 226-10109 12 2 
SS-8660530-TP 10 9 101-16606 16 23 110-45101 8 12 226-10208 12 4 
SS-8660530-TP 10 17 101-16705 16 40 110-47107 25 4 226-10307 12 8 
SS-8660530-TP 12 49 101-16754 16 37 110-47107 26 4 226-10406 12 22 
SS-8660530-TP 12 62 101-16804 16 15 110-52701 12 19 226-10505 12 15 
SS-8660610-TP 12 11 101-16903 16 35 110-71602 14 35 226-12303 10 33 
SS-8660810-TP 10 5 101-17109 16 24 110-71701 14 36 226-12501 10 35 
SS-8660810-TP 14 41 101-17208 16 18 110-71800 14 1 226-13251 10 51 
SS-8660810-TP 16 32 101-17851 16 55 110-71909 12 20 226-13400 10 67 
SS-8680540-SP 4 12 101-19105 20 4 110-72204 27 16 226-13509 10 38 
SS-8680810-TP 4 37 101-19204 20 5 110-72402 8 14 226-13608 10 70 
SS-8681650-TP 4 35 101-24204 8 10 110-72709 22 2 226-13707 10 13 
SS-8701782-TP 24 19 101-24303 8 15 110-76957 27 4 226-15009 10 57 
SS-9080410-SP 16 8 101-25201 14 16 110-77567 27 11 226-15108 10 56 
SS-9110460-CP 2 31 101-26654 10 65 110-78003 27 20 226-15207 10 60 
SS-9110460-CP 18 11 101-52957 14 43 110-78102 27 18 226-15306 10 59 
SS-9111010-SP 16 50 101-61305 20 3 110-78250 27 12 226-15454 10 55 
SS-9111010-SP 20 7 101-62204 25 2 110-93606 8 13 226-15702 10 61 
SS-9111010-SP 22 30 101-62253 25 1 111-00500 20 23 226-15801 10 63 
SS-9111820-SP 10 54 101-62600 25 3 111-10301 22 13 226-15959 10 64 
SS-9151440-CP 12 36 101-62600 26 3 111-10400 22 11 226-17005 14 33 
SS-9151540-SR 25 22 102-01200 2 10 111-10509 22 12 226-17104 14 22 
SS-9151540-SR 26 26 102-08551 22 29 111-10707 22 8 226-18052 8 9 
ST-4030851-SN 19 9 102-08700 22 32 ll1-ll705 22 14 226-18060 8 1 

102-09203 22 35 111-11804 22 21 226-18102 8 6 
TA-0750704-RO 2 13 102-09500 22 36 111-85105 28 14 226-18201 8 4 
TA-1100604-RO 30 8 102-09807 22 37 111-85204 28 6 226-18300 8 5 
TA-1250406-RO 2 20 102-09906 22 38 ll1-85501 28 10 226-19001 24 28 

- 34-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERTf'!AL I N DE X 0 li' P A R T S !«~I 

PARI' NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
.n.& Jl NO off,. Jl NO ofL& Jl NO off,. Jl NO 

226- 19209 24 11 226-81803 6 15 227-97401 30 7 
226 - 19308 24 17 226-82157 6 14 227-97559 19 8 
226- 19407 24 18 226-83007 6 63 227-97757 18 24 
226 -19605 24 27 226-83056 6 57 227-98052 31 I 
226 -19803 24 25 226-83106 6 61 227-98151 26 29 
226 -20009 24 23 226-83205 6 59 227-98250 30 2 
226 -20108 24 9 226-83304 6 60 227-98359 26 32 
226-20355 24 6 226-83403 6 64 227-98458 30 I 
226-20454 24 7 226-83502 6 70 227-98508 30 14 
226-20504 24 14 226-83601 6 72 227-98607 26 18 
226-20702 24 8 226-83700 6 71 227-98755 26 17 
226-20801 24 21 226-83809 6 62 
226-22005 25 24 226-83908 6 68 
226-22005 26 37 226-84005 6 69 
226-22104 25 25 226-84104 6 65 
226-22104 26 38 226-84203 6 67 
226-22401 4 43 226-84609 6 74 
226-50055 2 39 226-84906 6 75 
226-50352 2 38 226-85101 6 40 
226-50857 2 36 226-85150 6 39 
226-51301 27 3 226-85168 6 38 
226-51350 27 2 226-85200 6 41 
226-51459 2 41 226-85200 6 50 
226-51509 4 18 226-85309 6 49 
226-51558 4 17 226-85358 6 48 
226-51566 4 16 226-85366 6 47 
226-51608 4 41 226-85408 6 42 
226-52002 12 25 226-85408 6 51 
226-52101 12 9 226-85705 6 76 
226-53000 10 30 226-85804 6 21 
226-53307 10 31 226-85903 6 17 
226-53505 10 53 226-86000 6 20 
226-53604 10 52 226-86158 6 23 
226-53802 10 20 226-86307 24 59 
226-54008 16 61 226-87008 18 10 
226-54107 16 31 226-88006 10 22 
226-54206 16 5 226-88105 10 27 
226-54255 16 4 226-88204 10 28 
226-54305 16 53 226-88402 10 23 
226-54404 16 44 226-88501 10 24 
226-54503 16 48 226-92909 4 5 
226-54552 16 47 226-93857 10 21 
226-54602 16 49 227-90000 18 25 
226-54701 16 26 227-90356 18 16 
226-54800 16 14 227-90455 19 4 
226-54909 14 24 227-90505 27 26 
226-54958 14 21 227-92550 18 31 
226-55005 16 60 227-92659 18 36 
226-55104 16 22 227-92758 19 7 
226-55153 16 20 227-92956 18 23 
226-55302 16 11 227-95108 18 2 
226-55401 16 10 227-95157 18 1 
226-56003 20 27 227-95207 18 3 
226-56102 20 19 227-95306 18 7 
226-56201 20 18 227-95355 18 6 
226-56300 20 14 227-95405 18 8 
226-56409 20 13 227-95504 18 20 
226-57050 22 28 227-95553 18 19 
226-57100 22 18 227-95603 18 17 
226-57159 22 1 227-95702 18 22 
226-57209 22 6 227-95801 18 29 
226-57308 22 9 227-95900 18 12 
226-60609 2 37 227-96106 26 28 
226-80003 2 30 227-96155 26 27 
226-80250 2 18 227-96205 26 2 
226-80607 4 10 227-96254 26 1 
226-80656 4 9 227-96551 18 15 
226-81001 6 11 227-96700 19 6 
226-81050 6 10 227-96759 19 5 
226-81100 6 1 227-96809 19 2 
226-81209 6 5 227-96908 19 I 
226-81308 6 26 227-97005 30 16 
226-81407 6 24 227-97104 30 3 
226-81506 6 25 227-97203 30 6 
226-81605 6 7 227-97252 30 4 
226-81704 6 8 227-97302 30 5 

- 35-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a.IUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION 
8 - 2- 1, KOKURYO - CHO, 
CHOFU - SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN 
PHONE : 03 (3430) 4001-5 
FAX: 03 (3430) 4903. 4909. 4914 
TELEX : J22967 

JUKI f*i\:8tt 
'T182 ll:!J!:~i.llfflffiOOfliiBJ8-2-1 
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (1tf{) 

l3 I. \3.1(~, ~ffl~/~ 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

I5!tm:l~ll&?'e~ffil 
TEL. 03-3480-1113($'1"\71111/) 

l:! -;:.(J)J(-•:J'.J ~ I-J<t ifl~~El(J)1::d.)~~f.J;( ~J!l"-l>.t.J'35Dif=l"o 

*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 
o. -;::.(J)J~-·:;1) ~ t-l<t.1994~11FilJHf(J)ift.Jaf±tf <:.'8. • Ell81Jt..,1::'1;.(J)<:.'l" o 
*This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of November 1994. 

1 994. 11 . Printed in Japan ( From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




